
BAS-412 
BAS-416 

l'I'TI:.J:1!J-(:$'!J-~;J:,/ 

1\-':JJ'!J~ 

PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATAROG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

SINGLE HEAD ELECTRONIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE 

COMPUTER-GESTEUERTER NEUN-NADEL-EINKOPF-GROSSFELD-STICKAUTOMAT 
MIT EIGENEM DISKETTENLAUFWERK 

BRODEUSE All'TOMATIQUE 

MAOUINA DE BORDAR ELECTRONICA DE UNA CABEZA 

- 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- . 

7~~JP$f'*f.;.t-:':f".'-~~C ·~.;:---.-~-t;~(f.!:':;!~:~,. 
•., ... 

. ~-

' 
•. 

' .- .. ~·-:-...-: .......... 
~-· ·---- .. :• ·-· ··-----·:, -~- . ~--. 

. - ... 

-~--. .,, : .. '· .. _,,_, 
.• '·~ .. ~ ~-

:(. 

"' ., 
•• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. ;: ">>!<l:t, 1994:IF12JI "> ;"- ~ 1: ~?wt' f'l<iili: ~ h. t; (, <1> 't'T • 
2. l!il.ff.l:t'fi!i>l! L.l:l!tMJ!t<tt.<>ll;-jl·:ol•'.> ~ "1-"t. 
3 . .!A.Ijl.{;):'t'.ft"t o S!!off.l:t, t=:::J U't'!i< vc to ~ "1. "t. 

A . .:f:.-f.$:111~ . . • . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Stl*.ll!lbllll~ .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 
c. J:.fdJn&l.ui ••. 0 ••• 0 •••• 0. 0... • • • • 3 

D. jf.IKiti ... ; .. ;~·:~ .... : ....... 5 

F.lf.x.IIU.ft ...................... · 11 
G.l'P.x...l:?'IIU~ ...... .... .. .... • 13 
H. @H;!!•J Jlll~ ................ 15 

J. ;!! ~ *P'lllll~ :.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 17 
K. laimillliltllll~ .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . 19 

L. Jlt::I!Riii ... · .... ; .. .". . . . . . . . . . . 21 

M. *'W IJ DafA ••• 0 ••••• • •• 0 •• 0 • • • • • 23 
N • .t.tt. .( Jlll~ .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 27 

p 0 l'fillnl.fii . 0 •• 0 ••••••••••• 0 • • • • • 29 

Q . .J:.t.·.t.il So-Ill!~ .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • 29 

R. {f;RTIIIHi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 
Sl. ::! :- ~ D - )1. ,y. ., ? A IIU~ 

<BAS-412> . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

82. ::! :- ~ D- )V *'., ? A H 
<BAS-416> ................. 35 

Tl. 'lltll.ff.IIU~<BAS-412> .. .. .. .. 37 

T2. U.ff.Jlii~<BAS-416> .. .. .. .. 39 

U. SHil:llt~tllBDII~ .......... c: .. 41 

v. '1' ') :- h~-!lfllll~ .. .. .. .. .. .. . 41 

w. B:Sfi~Da.fk . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

X . .:r-~M'* ................... 43 
Y. I/J1J SDU-£i . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . 45 
a. fv.lillllltiiU~ .. .. .. .. .. .... .. .. • 49 

bl.*7"~=r:,t/"(-;;t, ..... : ...... 53 

b2. * .,.~ ;r ;.- /'f- ':1 • ••• • •••• ••• • 53 

b3. ;t7:,;-a :.-.r<-':1 ............. 55 

z. itJt~~~~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 

·7'-~•J-Y- ............. 59 
::t~~;l ;..oJ'(-'7 ............. 62 

7 D "> 1::'--~<BAS-412> . 66 

;?i;-1 ...•.••...••..•.•• · ...•.. 0 0 68 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book 

1. This book was prepared based on information available in December 1994. 
2. Parts are subject to cbanges in design without prior notice. 
3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line r----~ .. ____ ... 

CONTENTS. 

A. Machine body . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Needle bar and driving clutch 
meeh.anism. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

C. Uppersbaftmecbanism . . . . . . • . 3 

D. Needle bar mecbanism :. . . . . • . . 5 

E. Needlebarflip-upmecbanism •. 9 

F. Presser foot mecbanism . . . . • • • 11 

G. Presser foot lifter mecbanism . • • 13 

H. Feed guide mecbanism • • • . . . . . • 15 

J. Feed guide mecbanism . . . . . . • • . 17 

K. Lubrication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
L. Bobbin windermecbanism • . • . • 21 

M. Thread trimmer mecbanism . . . • 23 

N. Thread wiper mecbanism • . . . • . 27 

P. Lower sbaftmecbanism . . • . . . • . 29 

Q. Upperthreadingmecbanism . • • 29 

R. Thread tension . . . . . . . . . • • . • • • • 81 

Sl. Control box mecbanism 
<BAS--412> . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

82. Control box mecbanism 
<BAS-416>· • • . . • . • . . . . . • . . . . 35 

T1. Powersupplye~ment 
mecbanism<B 12> . • •• . •. 37 

T2. Powersupplye~ment 
mecbanism<B 16> • • • . • . . 89 

UScbro" . yn mzer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

V. Printedcircuitboardmecbanism 41 

W. Macbine head parts . • • • . • • . . • . 43 

X. Motormecbanism • • • • • • . • . . . • • 48 

Y. Power table . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

a. Attacbment set • . . . • • • • • • . • • . • 49 

bl. Option parts . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 

b2. Option parts • • • • • . • . . . • • . . . • . . 53 

b3. Option parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 

Z. Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 

Paper tape reader • . . . . . • . • • . • . 59 

The PG 1 option set . . . . . • . . . . . . 61 

Option parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 62 

Floppy list<BAS-412> • • • • . • • . 66 

mDEX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 68 . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste 

1. Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Dezember 1994. 
2. Modellinderungen sind vorbehalten. 
3. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer [::::J 

gestrichelten Linie umrandet. 

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS 

A. Mascbinengehiuse . . . . • . . . . . . . 1 

B. N adelstange" und 
antriebskUpplung • • • • • • • • . . . . . 1 

C. Obere Welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

D. Nadelstangenvorrichtung • • • • . • 5 

E. N adelstangehochstellung • • . • . . 9 

F. StofFdnlckerfuB . ~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

G. Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung • • • 13 

H. Transportfllhrung .,. . . ..•........ 15 

J. Transportfilhrung • •.. • • • • . . • . . . 17 

K. Schmierung .... :·. . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

L. Spuler ......... ~ ~ ::........... 21 

M. Fadenabschneidevorriebtun •••• · 23 

N. Fadenwiachvorrich~g .. .. .. .. 27 

P. Untere Welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

Q. Obererfadena .. . .. . .. . .. .. • .. . 29 

R. Faderspannung .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. 31 

81. Schaltkasten<BAS-412> 33 

82. Schaltkasten<:BAS-416> .. .. • 35 

- . 
.T1. Stromversorgung<BAS-412> 37 

T2. Stromversorgung<BAS-416> 39 

U. Synchronisator .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 41 

V. Leiterplatten .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. • 41 

W. Teile des maschinenoberteils .. . 43 

X. Motor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

Y. Motorgestell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

a. A.nbausat:z . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 
b1. SondembebOr .. • .. .. • .. .. .. .. • 53 

b2. SondezubebOr ...... . .. .. . .. .. . 53 
' . b3 . Sondezubehar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 

Z. Zubehar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 
Lochstreifenleser .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 59 

PG1-Sonderzubebar , .• , •.. , • • • 61 

SonderzubebOr .. • . .. .. .. .. .. .. 62 

Diskettenliste<BAS-412> .. .. 66 

VERZEICHIS .. .. .. .. .. • .. • • • • 68 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes sur I' utilisation de ce manuel de 
pieces detachees 

1. Ce m8.lluel a ete fait d'apres les renseignements valables au mois de Deeembre 

1994. 
2. Les pi~ees peuvent etre sujettes A des modifications S8.l1S preavis. 

3. Les pi~ces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrees avec un trait 

pointille E::::J ·. 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

A. Corps dela machine •• , . • • • . • • • 1 

B. Barrel aiguille etm4c•nisme 
d'em.brayage d'entralnement .1 

C. Meea.Dismedel'arbresuperieur • 3 

D. Mecanisme de !a barre A aiguille 5 

E. Mecanisme de sautee de Ia barre A 
8lguille • • . . • • . • • • • • • • . . • • . • • • 9 

F. Mecanisme de pied presseur . .. • 11 

G. Mecanisme de leveur du pinceur 13 

H. Mecanisme du guide de 
l'entralnem.ent . . • • • • . • • • • • • • • • 15 

J. Mecanismeduguidede · 
l'entratnement • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • . 17 

K. Lubrification • • • • . • . • • • . • • • . . • 19 

L. Mecanisme du bobineur . .. .. • . 21 

M. Mecanisme de coupe-Iii .. . .. . .. 23 

N. Mecanisme de tire-Iii .. • .. .. . .. 27 

P. Mecanisme del'arbre inferieur • 29 

Q. Mecanisme del'enfilage superieur 29 

R. Tension du Iii .. . .. . . . .. • . .. .. . 31 

81. Mecanisme du boltier de contr6le 
<BAS-412> . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

S2. Mecanisme du boltierde contr6le 
<BAS-416> . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

Tl. Mecanisme de I' equipment en 
alimentation eleetrique 
<BAS-412> • • • • • . • . • • • • • • • • . 37 

T2. Mecanisme de !'equipment en 
alimentation electrique 
<BAS-416> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 39 

U. Synchronisateur ·• • . • • • • • • • • • • . 41 

V. Circuits imprimes .. .. . . . . . .. .. 41 

W. Pi6ees superieures dela machine 43 

X. Mecanisme du moteur • • • • • • • • . 43 

Y. MeC8.llisme du plateau de Ia 
machine • • • • • • • • • • • • . • . • •.• • . .. • 45 

a. Jeu d'B.ccessoires . . . • . . • • . • • . . • 49 

b1. Pi~ees en option 

b2. Pi~ces en option 

b3. Pi~ees en option 

............... 53 

• • • • . . • . • . • . . • • 53 

............... 55 

Z. Accessoires ...• o.... . . . . . . . . . . 57 

Leeteur de ruban papier . • • . . • . • 59 

Jeud'optionsdelaseriePG1 .. • 61 

piecesw en option ...... 0 ~ • : 0 • • • 62 

Listededisquette<BAS-412> • 66 

mDEX • o .. o ......... o........ 68 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. Este libro ha sido compilado bas4ndose en los datos de que se disponia en diciembre 

1994. 
2. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de diseD.o sin aviso previa. 
3. Las piezas suministradas como coDjuntos completes se enm.arcan eon una lfnea .----- .. punteada t ____ .: . 

. 
INDICE 

A. Cuerpo dela maquina • • • • • • . • • 1 

B. Barradeagujaymecanismode 
embrague de mando ••••.•.•.•• 

1· 

C. Mecanismo del eje superior . • • . 3 

D. Mecanismo dela barra de aguja . 5 

E. Mecanismo dellanzador de barra 9 
.. de aguja .•••.•....••.•••.••••• 

F. Mecanismo dela prensa tela . . . . 11 

G. Mecanismo dellevantador de 
m6nsula de trabajo • . . . . . • . . . • . 13 

H. Mecanismo de !a gula de 
alimentaci6n • • • • . • • . . . • • • • • • . 15 

J. Mecsnismodelagulade · 
alimentaci6n • • • • • • • • • . • • • • . • • 17 

K. Lubricaci6n • . . • • • • • • • . . • • • . • • • 19 

L. Mecanismo deldevanadordela 
canilla . • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . . . . . • . . 21 

M. Mec•nismo de la cortadura de hiros 23 

N. Mecanismo dellimpiadorde hilo 27 

P. Mecanismo del eje inferior • • . . . 29 

Q. Mecanismo del enbebrado superior 29 

R. Tensi6n del hilo . . • . . . . . . . • • . • . 31 

81. Mecanismo de Ia caja de controles 
<BAS-412> . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • 33 

82. Mecanismo de Ia caja de controles 
<BAS-U6> . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

T1. Mecanismo delequipo de 
alimentaci6n de corriente 
<B.AS-412> • . • . . • . • . . . • . . • • . 37 

T2. Mecanismo delequipo de 
alimentaci6n de corriente 
<BAS-416> . • • • . • • . • • . • . • • . • 39 

U. Sincronizador • . • •.• • • • . .. • • • . • • • 41 

V. Tableros de circuitos impresos . • 41 

W. Piezas de Ia cabeza dela m6quina 43 

X. Mecanismo del motor • . • . . • . . . . 43 

Y. Mecanismodelamesadela 
m6.quina . . . • • . . . • . • . • . . . .. . . . . 45 

a. Juego de fijaci6n • . • • • • . . • . • • • • 49 

bl. Piezas opcionales • • • . . • . • . . . . • . 53 

b2. Piezas opcionales ..•..•...•. .".. 53 

b3. Piezas opcionales • • . . . . • . . . . • . • 55 

Z. Accessorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 57 

Lector de cintaa . . • • . • . . • . • . . . . 59 

Juego opciona!PG1 . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 

Piezas opcionales • . • • . . . . • . . . • . 62 

Lista de discos fle:idbles 
<BAS-412> . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66 

IN'DICE • . . . • . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • • . 68 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,..., . .=.i4>t~<Jint Jl\llacn1ne cooy 1 MasCn1nengenause1 Lorps ce 1a macnme 1 Cuerpo ce Ja maquina 

J 

. :·· 
II 

-.:. ·~ ..... .. : 
:- ~-.::;::;-~ ~-~1-:- :.;~·.: -~.----~~. --· 

• •• •oOH ..... ·- ' o•,O -·· • 

. . . . ·.:··.::·: .. ::.:_. :-·!·:r:,;· .. -• 

,: ................. · .. :.:; :·:.: · '-·-:· ...... :.:·.··· ... ::·155-412.050 
8. jtl$11!1fii111Ql/Needle bar and driving dutch mech~f'iSm/Nadelst;inge und 
:.•antrfelii~iiPP.Iung I Ba~e a afgullle et mecanisme d embrayage d'enlrainement/: ·· :: 

Barra de a u a mecamsmo d"e embra ue de mando '··· 

·.• · .... ,_ •I .... .. • . ·.·.·• ' •. •.·.·•.• .. :.· . --·-:·· .... '· :.-: ; ...... : ,· 

- .. -~.·-~· -~-"'" ................... 
. . 

.;~ =-:.) ~ ~:::r. .:~. : '· ~- .. - :~ .. -:.' 
. .. . ................... . 

... !,, ~·· •. • •• . . .......... . . ... · .. 
. . . . . . . . . ·, .... . . .. 

:•t:::--;:.-;~::·.·-=~-- .... 

... 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

:· 

·1· 

. ! : 

. . 
~ ~. ! . .'. -.-~ •. : .. ·. ·:~-:. .• :!. ~ ·. 

--~· .. 
.. -oi •• ' 

;::·.:-; .. ! 
·.~ .3 

....... , .. 
. . . ·.· .. ·-~-~-.:..·.:: . 
...... 6 . 

-· ·::-:.-:.-~:-.-.-.; :. 

"; .. 

. . -.::. '·· 

. :.:·.:.·.-.:.~-' .... 
;:;:;~:.-::::. 

. .. 
: :·- .. :;~,- -·-~ ... 

----~.: .. ·.~- · .... .. 
' ::- ~::: ;.: . 

. ·-··~ ~: ....... ·. ~ •· .. ·.·.,·.:·.· .. ·.· .. · .·.• .. · .. · ' _ ... --:. .. ,; ; . 
. . . . ·.·· --~-- -~: ._., 

·' .. .. .. .. 

- .. 
. ·• "!• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..• _ .............................. ........ J, ..................... ::t'"'''"''"'"", '-"''"".:. ...... '"' ....... ,,,,,~;; 1 .._ ... eiJJU oe 1a maqu1na 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t:;....11' NAME OF PARTS RIV 

2 532514001 1 "(-;/ t="1llf-s BED COVER (S) 

3 523418001 6 ~.~~-t-~4X5 SCREW,M4XS 

4 532515001 1 ""-;/ }:1)/f-L BED COVER (L) 

s 061400816 4 1J"'.7~4X8 SCREW, FLA. T M4X8 

6 532516001 1 7-J.."hlf-F ARM COVER (F) 

7 060501016 3 lf'(;...}:MSX10 SCREW,BINDMSX10 

10 117936009 4 Jl771r~ OIL CAP 

11 117934009 2 ~~'.71!::.0 OIL CAP 
12 159150009 3 "hV~~~~?"t!:;... OIL CAP 

14 532655001 1 ?-A1Jif-L ARM COVER (L) 

15 060501016 31f1':.0t:M5JC10 SCREW, BIND MSX10 

20 159150009 1 nv~~.1~71r:.O OIL CAP 

21 511816000 1 1'J:.07NK·2N CLAMPNK·2N 

22 062400816 1 T'(=t4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 

23 140890009- 2 :t1' ~1J7"'f OIL CAP 

24 520878000 2 .11.,1::.- OIL CAP 

. - . . . 

. . 155-412.050 
8 . ltl*II!IIJIIII~/ Needle bar and drl'ving clutch mech4Jlism/ Nadelstange und 

antrfeDsJCUpP.Iung /Barre a a~ui le el m~canisme d. embrayage d'entrainement/ 
Barra de adUia v mecanisme e embraque de mando 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t::.-~1' NAME OF PART5 RN 

1 532574001 1 ¥:.-t!':.-9.:r.') F?a..lf- THREAD TAKE~UP COUPLED DRIVING LEVER 

3 018501036 1 ?1-;JP, f.SX10 BOLT,SOCKETMSX10 
4 107550002 1 =a ROLLER 
s 532575001 1 ¥:.-1!:.--::::IDI!:.-- PIN ' 
6 532576001 1 -;:-:.-1!:.--V.,.?T THREAD TAKE·UP BEARING 
7 018501236 2 7'1'"'4111> ,. 5X12 BOLT,SOCKETMSX12 
8 532577001 1 ¥:.-1!:.-,- Fo)a..lf-~.! THREAD TAKE·UP DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
9 532580001 1 ::ID!J~ ROLLER SHAFT 
10 532674101 1 :::JD8 ROLLERS 
11 021500103 1 1'? 1-1 $.f.:r.S NUT, 1 MS 
12 113431002 1 "*111-t. WASHER 

. 

155-412·117 

-2· From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . ..c.tiitillllt /Upper snan mecnamsm 1 oaere Welle 1 Mecamsme ae r arore supeneur 1 

Mecanisme del eje superior 

1~ 

15~ 
17 

. 31 

14·5 

155-412-109 

-3· From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



--- --- --r-~··-~·. 

Mecanisme del eje superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t:..Jt1' r.IAME OF PARTS Rl 

1 S32517101 1 .,.,~., . UPPER SHAFT 
2 140726000 1 ??~?.-:!IJI,.M UPPER SHAFT BUSH (M} 
3 532518001 1 /(, :..iJ'- BAL.LANCER 
4 012060636 2 ,.~t: 76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

s S32519001 1 ??~?.-:!II"F UPPER SHAFT BUSH (F) 

6 012060636 1 7~t:76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

7 532520001 1 ;t-:..~:.-1)4 THREAD TAKE-UP CAM 

B S32521001 1 .:l,A 1-"111* WASHER, THRUST 

9 S32522001 1 1JA!~,C*~ SCREW 
10 S23651001 3 ,.71:76X6*:1,111 SETSCREW, SOCKET(FT) M6X6 

II S32532001 1 ?.,:...,C':IJ:.,.l CRANK ROO ASSY 
11-1 S32523001 1 90"?7:..? SO" CRANK 
11·2 145466001 1/\•Jlff?.,..,:.-.,.c~F NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
11·3 t4nnoo~ 1 :-FAo••:7•1J:,..-1 NEEDLE BEARING 
llo4 145465001 1 !<;,111 .. ~3.S7L SCREW, M3.57L 
12 S32507001 1 9'-tr:..:f:J&.-.11' F.,! JUMP SOLENOID A5SY 

12·1 S32SOIOOI 1 J:l&.-.1-1 Fff-1 JUMP SOLENOID BASE 
12·2 S32502000 1 !1-t':.O,.:J&.-.IofF JUMP SOLENOID 
12-3 081003870 1 o•J:.-1's.J 961NG,5-3 
12o4 048025346 1 .. ,Ill ?!2.S RETAINING RING, E2.5 
IZ.S S32503001 1 J:I&.-.11'F?.,_ 

. 
JUMP SOLENOID BRACKET 

12·6 S35646001 2 710\:uw SCREW, PAN M26XB 
12-7 532504001 1 'b41'~ CAM PLATE 
12-8 szsn3oot 2 1':..*?4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
12-9 532505001 1 'b4o(~/t* SPRING, PLATE 
12·10 062400816 2 'TI'(:::J4JCB SCREW, PAN M4XB 
12-11 062400816 2 T"\:::!4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
12·12 534200001 1 :~&.-.1-t F.,.':l~a:.- SOLENOID CUSHION 
13 062401016 2 7.-(:IQtO SCREW, PAN M4XIO 
14 532525001 1 1\IJ:#?!IS?~ir:~ .. NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL SET 
14-1 S32526001 1 9-tr:..:f91' glt JUMP CLAMP 
14-2 062351016 1 1-.-(:IJ.SIC10 SCREW, PAN M3.5X10 
14-3 S32S27001 1 9-tr:..:f~-1 JUMP BRACKET 
14-4 532530001 1 9-tr:..:flt* SPRING 
14-5 S32531001 1 ~ .. J\I)li[')Jl91Lo BASE NEEDLE BAR BUSH 
IS S32533001 1 .. I-J\1)$'? BASE NEEDLE BAR • 
16 533673000 1 ~ .. J\IJII(I)~%.Jl,. .. BASE NEEDLE BAR FELT 
17 012060636 1 71-t:.,ISXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
30 S32435001 1 9??.,..1J.,- BEARING COLLAR 
31 S23651001 2 71-t?&X&*:I.II SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
32 076204659 1 :!I ? 9., ') .,_6Z04VV BALL BEARING, 6204VV 

. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'"" , ... 1"Fl,;iji1J' 1 I ~l;t;YIII: IJQI II ICI.IUSI lUll I I I~GY t:I:>~GI l!;:i I;' I I YIJJ I ll.lllU j )'::j I 

Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille/ Mecanismo de Ia barra de aguja 

52-4 52-l 

tiD~~ 

52 ·I 

~l_ 56 57 ·54 

. I~~ Iss 
_66_ ~~ 
~so·· 
~ 

. 
e 5s 
~ 59 

~60 

}--61 
63-
64 "" 
62--£ 

-s-

47 

48::-T 
4&-9 . 

• 

12-® 
26 . 

2H!IJ. 

15$.412·118 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



----·- ;;:~- ·-··-··· ::1 

Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille/Mecanismo de Ia barra de aguja 

REF.NO. CODE QTI t::,;to( NAME OF PARTS R 

1 S32581101 1 "'J:Jf?T-A NEEDLE BAR CASE 

2 018061636 4 7"T:J=Jio }-6XI6 80LT,SOCKETM6X16 

3 025060236 4 1:?<0/;;ll*~.:z.')& WASHER. PLAIN M 6 

4 028060243 4 /(~<0/;;11~2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

s S32582001 1 "'J*?T-A t!¥1'R NEEDLE BAR CASE BRACKET (R) 

6 S32SB3001 1 1\IJ:If?T-A t!¥1'L NEEDLE BAR CASE SRACKET(L) 

7 S326S2001 2 ·H·if;tt:::,.. POSITIONING PIN 

B S326S3001 2 "(f-if;t1-";;}o POSITIONING NUT 

9 113431002 2 i/114 WASHER 

10 S32S84001 ·9 J\l).:)t') NEEDLE BAR 

11 S32S8S001 9 I\1),1Jt');J;¥S')Jf4 SPRING 

12 118735002 g ..,114 WASHER 
13 S361S3000 9 .,-;~~s;...:u. CUSHION RUBBER 

14 S32S8700J 9 9S')~'i"::,...Xf.":'lf- TOP DEAD CENTER STOPPER 

IS 018301036 9 7'1-ilf.ll.,. JX10 BOLT, SOCKET M3X1 0 
16 S32S88001 9 J\1)"1jf')!/it NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 

17 0623SOB16 g 1"1(~lSX8 . SCREW, PAN M3.SXB 
18 S33149000 1 ?XII. 1-Jf";/ift.::,.. ~~LT PACKING 
21 S326S4001 1 7Z.II.}o:lf'ofJ"X ELTHOLDER 

22 062400816 2 1"""::14X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 . 
23 025040136 2 t: 7..,11* ~a?A WASHER. PLAINS 4 
24 533149000 1 .,. ..... f.Jf':lll\'-:.r FELT PACKING . 
zs 536SOS001 9 J\1)"4f')1 fo7'::,..1"1 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
26 536264001 9 7'1" 1: 7" l.SXU SETSCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3.SX3. S 
27 532590001 1 .,.~11/f-. UPPER COVER 
28 008400806 2 + f.7A:l4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
29 532591001 11"'111 )o.i~ INNER THREAD GUIDE 
30 008400806 2 + f.'5'.X:::::14XI SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
31 532592001 1 '11~'111(- LOWER COVER 
32 008400806 ' 2 + )o7.X:::::14X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4XB 
33 S32S93001 1 ~$1"( )..!*' LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
34 532378001 9 AX-tt-9 DISK 
35 532379001 9 AXIC4 SPRING 
36 534032001 9 1 f.;J;?a?¥:.-*9 SHOULDER SCREW 
37 008400806 2 + f..,A:::::I4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4XB I 

3B 532595001 1"'Jilf?'ll1 Fv-n. NEEDLE BAR GUIDE RAIL • 
39 062400816 5 1"JOC:::::14X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
40 532596001 1 IJ'-AS')V-Ao RAIL FOR CASE 
41 062401016 4 1"""~4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
42 532597001 t /(*')"T SPRING BRACKET 
43 014400636 1 7'1""7ilf!4X& SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
44 532598001 1 '):.7'111 F UNEARGUIDE 
45 018301036 4 7'"'1-:~t.n. t- DUO BOLT, SOCKET M3X1 0 
46 047501242 2 A"?l):...'/tf;...AWS PIN, SPRING ROLL AW5 
47 532599001 1 RSR~-A RSRBASE 
48 018061236 3 7"'1-"l#.n. f.6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6Xt2 
49 062300416 8 "'I""'{:::JM3)C4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
so 532600001 1 '1':..1:!:.-9"7 THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT 
St 532631001 1 i'":..l!:..-?"77'':1~.:1. THREADTAK~UPSAHFTBU5H 

52 532651001 9 7:..1!:..-VJC-"7.!! THREAD TAKE-UP LEVERASSY 
S2-1 532633000 9 .,.;..1!:.-VJ(- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER . 
S2·2 502532001 9 f-:,1:!:..1' t- H' THREAD TAKE·UPTHREAD GUIDE 

52·3 532632000 9 T:..-1!:..-:J(A THREAD TAKE-UP BOSS 
52-4 524303001 1B 1"""* 9"3X6.5 SCREW, PAN M3X6.5 
53 014400636 4 7'1"'1;1. !4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
54 532634001 1 ;-:..-e:..*!-1!.1"7 THREAD TAKE·UP HOlDING SHAFT 
ss 532635001 1 T:.-t!:...$9'1'':1~.:1. THREAD TAKE-UP HOLDING BUSH 
56 532637000 9 r:..-1!;...*? THREAD TAKE·UP HOLDING 
57 S32638001 9 .. ..,,,,* SPRING 

155-412-118 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..., • •, -,...-, .. .,.,. , , •<:: o;..,.,~; ..,g, "1<;'-1 oao 11.)111 1 l'fGU I;I)~Gfl9t:IIV0rr JCn tUng I 

Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille I Mecanisme de Ia barra de aguja 

e 58 

~ 59 

~60 

}--&I 
Cil> 

64 cp 

62----j 

-7-

12-® 
26 

25-{!1~. 

155412-118 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-
Mecanisme de Ia barre~ aiguille I Mecanisme de Ia barra de aguja 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:;...;l-( NAME OF PARTS Rl 

58 070699800 1 ,_'?~'7?T699ZZ BALL BEARING, RADIAL 699ZZ 

59 532639001 1 :;.,.,.,.3?717- BEARING COLLAR 

60 $32640001 1 1f':lf;l"(,. POSITIONING PLATE 

61 018501036 2 7'1":1fSI. 1-SXIO BOLT, SOCKET MSX 10 

62 018501236 1 7'1-=IUI. 1- SXU BOLT, SOCKETMSX12 

63 025050236 1 l:'}"f#.f.~ .. .,-5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 

64 028050246 1 J(.f.1f1J':t.z-s WASHER, SPRING 2·5 

65 515629011 9 ,!~;...ni)D8XK5#11 NEEDLE DBXKS #11 

66 535632001 1 t: ,..,n.t.a WASHER, PLAIN MS 

67 536434001 11Hf'A THREAD GUIDE (A) 

68 062400616 2 1"~::::1M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 

-

. 

- . 
. 

' . 

• 

. 

15$.412-118 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~, ,.,_ ., , ,;..,,_, r' '"'"''' , , , ._ ._ .. , ,_ .,. .. , o "I"· .. ,.. "o..:: "' , .. , .,_.., o < l ~Q ... C:l.:l""'' •l:fC:I ''"''-' 0.:1 ~'I; IOU 0 I~ I 

Mecanisme de sautee de Ia barre a aiguille I Mecanisme dellanzador de barra de aguja 

- . 

10 

1 

5 51 16 
-~ 

155-412·122 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-
Mecanisme de sautee de Ia barre a aiguille I Mecanisme dellanzador de barr a de aguja 

. . . . . 
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::..JI1' NAME OF PARTS R• 

I 532643001 1 fo:r.:,..~*'-:1?~ CHANGE BOX 
2 532644001 1 'fo:r.::.-¥117- CHANGE BOX COLLAR 

3 014400636 2 71'? $' .UX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6 

4 S32645001 1 ;fJ.C..;...'\"7" . CAMSHAFT 
s 517390001 1 ,.%#~'11.1.. CHANGE CAM 
6 012500536 2 77't:7SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (Fn MSXS 
7 018062036 2 77"$/Lo l-0:.10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 

8 028060243 2 Jt-*i/11*2-' WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

9 025060236 2 t:7'1J'1J'.t.5".2.?6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
10 225701001 1 BHZ00575042-804 BH·20057S042-804 
II 018401236 4 71"IJCJ&. ,.4Xtz BOLT, SOCI<ET M4XI2 
12 02B040246 4 /t*'lf11*2-4 

.. WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
13 026040236. 4 1:7.,.11*!11+• WASHER, PLAIN 4 

14 S17399101 1 ..,.1'A>f1'-A CAM GEAR (A) 

IS 014400636" 2 '?T? ;Jt l4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
16 517401001 1 .. 1'A>f1'-8 CAMGEAR(B) 
18 532647001 . 1 .,.x:.-9::::10'<-A CHANGE ROLLER BASE 
19 S3264B001 91J4.::::1Dir':'l- CAM ROLLER SET 
20 021500103 9 1-7 t-1!1.:1.5 NUT, I MS 
21 004401003 2 + •? * !/4)(10 SCitEW, FLAT M4X10 
22 532684001 11\1)'("'"(~ - ZERO BIGHT NEEDLE LOCATION PLATE 
23 062400816 2 1""(::::14X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 . 
24 028040246 2 /(.f,if#.f-2 .. WASHER, SPRING 2.-4 
25 026040236 2 t: ,...,# ... t 11.4 WASHER, PLAIN 4 
44 S32689001 1 >tJ<;.. ... J~.,-'(-A CIRCUIT BOARD BASE 
45 062400816 4 :f"'(:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
46 . S36220001 • 2 1!!,..,../(;.."1.!! • SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY 
47 OA430060S 4 +:f"'(>f/"1 UXfiDA SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DA 
51 014400636 2 "1""/lJt'UX& SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6 

• 

• 

. 

1Ss.412·122 

·10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r . 1T--JftJ m:. 1 rre~~~~ 100~ mecnarusm 1 .nonaruc"enuu 1 JVJecam~me ae p1eo presseur 1 

Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

' 

::=? 
1-3 

• 

155-412-201 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



--- - ·~ -- ,...-~ ,. ......... ~;; ... ' 

Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 
REF.NO, CODE Q'TY t::,...)l-( NAME OF PARTS R• 

1 536397001 1 ?1?'7'7.! FRAME HOLDER BASE A.SSY 
1·1 536391001 1 t:,7.,7V-.t.'7! HOLDER BASE ASSY 
1·2 S15284000 2 :J."'I}-(? SLIOJNG PLATE 
1·3 S15285000 2 :J."'I}7%J .... SLIOING FELT 
1·4 062400616 4 "1""':::)M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
4 534558000 2 7"?! ... ;:;M4X10 SCREW, THUMB M4X10 
11 515660001 1 1J ., ? '7 45X32 PlASTIC SQUARE, ARMS SPFA·4SX32 

. 

-
I 

. 
- .. 

. 

' 

15$.412-201" 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1..:1 • tTl ....c. 7 ii111llt\ 1 t'resser root uner mecnamsm 1 Stonnalterneoervomcntung 1 

Mecanisme de leveur du pinceur I Me~anismo delleva.~_tador de men!ula de trabajo 

10-B 
II 

14-tJ 

9 

.. ----- .. - ····-· .... 

e-n 

·13· 

i--"37 

! 

1 55-412·204 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·~- ·- ·~ 

Mecanisme de leveur du pinceur I Mecanisme del Jevantador de mensula de trabajo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'rY t;....tl-1' NAME OF PARTS Rt 

1 S32662001 1 ::fifi.?'t:?a,..J(-?'~ PRESSER DRIVING LEVERASSY 

1-1 S32671001 1 ::.c ~., ROLLER SHAFT 

1-2 014400636 1 "?7"., * .t 4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6 

2 150491101 1 a,..J(- ~., LEVER SHAFT 

3 012SOOS36 1 7"7" t 7 sxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (Fn M5X5 

4 S32663001 1 ;t"'tl::1J"Il? 1):..?' PRESSER OPERATING LINK 

5 S32666001 1 ,...,.%., t:? .... lf-~., PRESSER DRIVING LEVER SHAFT 

6 012060636 1 "?7"t:76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (Fn M6X6 

7 111865001 1 'f'o(Jl,JI,7i!:.. OIL CAP 

B S32674101 1 ::.ca ROUER I 

9 S32667001 1 :t'IJ"%. ~., PRESSER SHAFT 

10 S32668001 1 :t1J":t~.,JI9J"U PRESSER SHAFT BUSH (U) 

11 S32669001 1 ,....,..:r:~.,,~~.,.n.o PRESSER SHAFT BUSH (0) 

12 S32&&500l 1 ;t1j"l::~.,?+ PRESSER SHAFT CLAMP 

13 06240101& 1 1""':14X10 SCREW,PANM4X10 

14 S32&75001 1 ;t1J"l::91't:Jf* RETRACTING SPRING 

15 081006070 1 0 1J:.01"P6 0 RING,P6 
16 532664101 1 :t'IJ"J::'IJ" !=?91' PRESSER OPERATING BASE 

17 S32672001 1 :t"IJ":t 7' VA eRESSER FOOT (A) 

1B 026040236 1 t:-5-'!f1J'*!.1J'.4 . WASHER, PLAIN 4 
19 06240101& 1 1""':14XIO 

. 
SCREW,PANM4X10 

20 S32676000 1 ;t"IJ"l::., ?' !.-3:,.. PRESSER CUSHION 
21 532&73001 1 ;t'IJ"%7'_:.--1"1'19 PRESSER GUIDE PLATE 
22 06050101& 3 If"(:.. FM5XIO SCREW, BIND M5X10 

23 S32&78001 1 ::t"IJ"%9-(t:a..Jt- PRESSER RETRACTING LEVER 
24 s325noo1 1 9-ft:a..Jf-?., RETRACTING LEVER SHAFT 
25 028060243 1 J(-*"!f11*-2-' WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
26 021060106 1 1!,~1"')' .... NUT, 1 M6 
27 S32680101 1 91 t:SOLa..Jt-?!. RETRACTING SOI:.ENOID LEVERASSY 

2B 018501436 1 7"-T#Ji, .. SX14 BOLT,SOO::ETMSX14 
29 S32683100 1 ;t1J"l:9-ft:Ya....l1' F PRESSER RETRACTING SOLENOID 
30 S32682001 1 :t"J'J::SOL 1- 1} ?'~"(., PRESSER SOLENOID SET PLATE 
31 060501016 2 1<1:,.. 1-!MSXIO SCREW, BIND MSX10 
32 02B050246 2 1<-*'!ftl-*l·S WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
33 025050236 2 t:7""'1'11-*f'~?-s WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
36 S33630009 1 va....11' t:1Jit- SOLENOID COVER 
37 008400604 3 + l-7;t~4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
3B S33631001 1 :t.,.:Z:1JJ(- PRESSER COVER 
39 008400604 2 + ,..,;t~4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
40 515259001 1 :.-F':f?'!,~f'.:l.? COROBU5H 

. 

-
-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Mecanisme du guide de l'entrainement/ Mecanismo de Ia guia de alimentacion 

.. ! . ~·· : 

66 65 

42---f 
43~- . 

. ~ 

8 

-15-

155-412-243 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Mecan1sme du gu1de de l'erltrainement/ Mecan1smo de Ia guia de alimentaci6n ·, 

REF.NO. COOE Q'TY t::.-JI'-f NAME OF PARTS R' 

I S15225101 1x?t:?11 X-DRIVING BRACKET 

2 018062036 3 ?r:J(Jio t-&X.zo BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 

3 028060246 3 /(*..,11*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 

4 SI526BOOO I t:':<1';..:f78 PINION GEAR (B) 

5 012500536 2 7TI::7SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 

6 Sl5232000 1 7 "( j: J\._.1' A IDLE GEAR (A) 

7 012500536 2 71"1::7SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5XS 

B 515233000 1 ?11'- F.,AX WIRE DRUM (X) 

9 012500536 2 71" I:,. sxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSX5 

10 Sl5234000 1 X?j:')::;'? X-DRIVING SHAFT 

11 076002800 2 :$179??<T6001ZZ BALl8EARING, 600222 

12 048320242 2 I-J11?71"::ii?02 RETAINING RING, 02 
13 S15267000 1 t:':;t;.. .. 7A PINION GEAR (A) 

14 012300536 2 7'1-t:?JXS SETSCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X5 

IS SIS23900U' 1 .,., j:Jio .. 1'8 IDLE GEAR (B) 

16 012S00536 2 7'1"t:75X5 . SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSX5 

17 536471001 1 x•J a-:;,. F1'CAP X-UMJTDOG 
IB OA4300605 2 +'t'"(."f'J UX6DA SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DA 

20 Sl5240101 1 ir:.-,.-9.., SENSOR SHAFT 

21 SI523SOOI 1 .... ;..~;..JIIt'Ao ECCENTRIOTY BUSH 
22 012400636 1 71"1::74X6 

. 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X6 . 

23 Sl5236001 1 x:,O ;....,. ;... F '1' X·AXIS HOME POSITION DOG 

24 012SOOS36 2 7'7t:,.SX5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSXS 

2S Sl5237001 1 xlf;...-r;..~"J'r-:1 t- X-AXIS HOME POSITION BRACKET ' 
26. 018400636 2 7'Tij[Ao t- 4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 

27 028040246 2 1(*1f:t1-*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 

2B OA4300605 2 + 1""(.1f? ! 3X6DA SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DA 

30 Sl5241001 1 x•J!7t-~71J""!!t- X·UMIT BRACKET . 
31 018400636 2 7'1-#J&. t-4X6 BOLT,SOCKETM4X6 
32 02B040246 2 ''*1f1l*z-t WASHER, SPRING 2-4 

33 OA430060S 2 +'t'"(.'tf? !3X6DA SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DA 
36 018501436 4 ?T#A. t-5X14 BOLT,SOCKETMSXI4 
37 02B050246 4 /(*<4111-*2·5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
3B 02S050236 4 t:7if1f*~.:L?-5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
41 Sl5229001 1 Y?t=?l'of Y-DRIVING BRACKET 
42 018062036 1 7'71Jf.Ji, ... 6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
43 028060246 1 /(*'¥'11-*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
44 OIB063036 1 77 lj!Jf; "' 6JC3t) BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
45 028060246 1 ''*..,11*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 

46 515230001 1 Y~-,-~?<T-:1 1- Y·MOTOR BRACKET 
47 018061636 3 7'TI#'A-I-15X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6XI6 
48 028060246 3 /(*i/11*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
49 018501436 4 7'7:1f!Ji, t-SXJ4 80LT,SOO::ETM5X14 
so 028050246 4 't*1tn*z-s WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
51 025050236 4 t:7"111*'5'~?-5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
52 515268000 1 11.::.;t;..4'78 PINION GEAR (B) 
53 012500536 2 7'Tt:7SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSXS 
S4 Sl5242000 2 ?-t-.-F?4Y WIRE DRUM (Y) 
55 012500536 4 7'1"t:~SX5 SETSCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSXS 
56 531959001 1 Y'l F')9'? Y·DRIVING SHAFT 
57 S06740001 t "(.7' 1) ;... '/ ASPP202 BALL BEARING, ASPP202 
58 018081636 2 71"'4f,JS.t-8X16 BOLT. SOCKET MBX16 

. 
59 . 028080246 2 't*"rn*z-e WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
60 025080236 2 t71f11-*.,.~?a WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
61 076002800 1 J' v 9'., ., .,.1002ZZ BALL BEARING, 6002ZZ 
62 531958001 I #(JI'IJ;,.. '/ ~:$11J ;..1f WASHER 
65 515232000 I 7'1F.Ilo4' .. A IOLE GEAR (A) 

66 012500536 2 71-t:?sxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSXS 

·16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-. ~ ...... ., ... --- ~-·-• ,.,._,_ ... .,.,.,, "'-'",)l"""'~'l.llllt,UI~i 

Mecanisme du guide de l'entrainement/Mecanismo de Ia gula de alimentaci6n 

26 ' 
27~2853-f 
25 .:WI ~29 54-

~ 

2--f~~ 

1 • -- ~i.j ]'"'t 
Trr 48

• 

m 42 43 

f<t"<L 

47 7 4 . 

75 

' 87 

·~ 
30 38 

155-412-244 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-

Mecanisme du guide de l'entrainement/ Mecanisme de Ia guia de alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'lY t:::.-.111 NAME OF PARTS "" 
1 536432001 1ASI;..t:"FL STAND(Fl) 
2 018062036 2 7'"f"$JI., I-6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
3 028060246 2 J(*.-11-*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
4 536431001 1 A:J;...FFR STAND(FR) 
5 018062036 2 1'T;JfJ\. t-&X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
6 028060246 2 J(;i/'11-*Z-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
7 S210B5000 2 ?-14f""f-•J WIRE PULLEY 
11 521033009 1 ::C.SI:.-FRR 5TAND(RR) 
12 OIB062036 2 '71'$:JH6XZO BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
13 028060246 2 J( .. "f1J'.f.2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
14 04B320242 1 .. Jl ?71'!1 ?02 RETAINING RING, C32 
IS 521085000 1 ?"('?"f-IJ WIRE PULLEY 
19 S21034001 1 .:t:Sr:..FRL STAND(RL) 
20 018062036 2 'l"T#IHWO BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
21 02B060246 2 /(,f.if:IJ.f.Z-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
22 S210B5001T 1 ?-f'?"f-IJ WIRE PULLEY 
25 536425001 4 A Jo':tlf- STOPPER 
26 01840·1036 8 71'#Jt. .. 4XIO BOLT, SOCKET M4X 10 
27 02B040246 8 JC.f.1f1J.:U..o WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
2B 017501606 4 IJJI. t-SX16 BOLT,MSXI6 
29 021500103 4 T".. t-1!1'.3.5 NU7, I MS 
30 S36426001 1 1!:...,.?'9.r7 .. SENSOR BRACKET 
3B 000400616 2 +I("(!;J:4X6 

. 
SCREW, BIND M4X6 

40 S36427001 1 ,.7?LX HOOK(LX) . 
41 S3642BOOI 1 ?":1-?LY HOOK(LY) 
42 S36429001 1 ?":I?RX HOOK(RX) 
43 S36430001 I ?":1-?RY HOOK(RY) 
44 OIBSOI436 8 7"1"#.11. I-5X14 BOLT, SOCKET MSX14 
45 02BOS0246 8 /t*'¥'11*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-S 
46 025050236 8 t:.,'¥'11**'!1.?-5 WASHER, PLAIN M S 
47 S36491001 4 71-t/.Jl. .. 5X25 BOLT, SOCKET MSX25 
48 ' 018400836 4 71"lJIJl. I-4X8 .. BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
so 02B040246 4 J(*'¥'11*2-4 . WASHER, SPRING 2.-4 
Sl S15248000 1 X'71'i'- X-WIRE 
52 Sl$247000 2 Y'71'i'-R Y-WIRE(R) 
53 018400836 2 7"T11f.ll. I-4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
S4 02B040246 2 /(*1f11*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
ss 515257000 2 •J:.71HFY . UN EAR GUIDE (Y) .. 
56 018401636 14 7"1"11flll I-4X1& BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 . 

57 028040246 14 1{*11'11*2-4. - WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
58 S21037009 2 Y+i'IJ":I9 Y-cARRJAGE 
59 018401236 8 7"1"1/lJl. t-4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4XI2 
60 025040136 8 t:.,...,:lt*!f511?4 WASHER, PlAINS 4 
61 02B040246 8 /t~of':lt*2-4 .. WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
62 521085000 12 .,..,..,.~-1) . WIRE PULLEY 
66 S36423001 1 v-ro:..i":.- F~ Y·AXIS HOME POSmON DOG 
67 062400616 2 1""('~M4X& SCREW, PAN M4X6 
70 SIS231000 2 1'-•J-~I,.o- .. PULLEY PLATE 
71 OIB501636 4 7Tlii'Ao I-5X1& BOLT, SOCKETMSX16 
n 028050246 4 /t.fo1ftf*2.$ WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
73 025050236 4 t:.,1ftf**'.:z." -5 WASHER, PlAIN M 5 
74 521038101 1 'IH t:•llt- t- GUIDE SUPPORT 
75 Sl8291001 6 llf g :....., ':1 F * 95X8 BUTTON HEAD SCREW SXB 
76 515256000 1 IJ:7'1f1'FX LINEAR GUIDE (X) 

77 018300836 9 7TifCJiot-3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3XB 
78 SIS2SIOOI 1 x+i'IJ":I? X-CARRIAGE . 
79 018300836 B 7'1'" ;JJH 3X8 BOlT, SOCKET M3X8 
80 028030246 B J(*1f1f*2·3 WASHER, SPRING 2·3 
Bl 521085000 2 '] <{ 1'"f- I) WIRE PULLEY 
85 S15252001 2 ?V-1..1f1'$J'?l FRAME PlATEAS5Y 
B6 S17052001 4 +'fJ'"* 9SX& SCREW, FlATM5X6 
B7 OA4300605 2 +1'""('1f., a IX&DA SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DA 
88 062501016 2 r...:~sx1o SCREW,PANMSX10 
89 0280S0246 2 /(*if11*2·S WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
90 025050236 2 t7"11f*f-.:z.?-S WASHER, PlAIN M S 

-111-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5--i 

~31 
~ 

30 

-19-

I 
41----f 

40 

78-

77 

o-7& 

•f--38 

i-37 
--..J 

155-412-350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
B 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
17 
1B 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
3B 
39 
40 
41 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
60 
75 
76 
77 
78 

REF.NO. 

..• - ·::;o ·-- . ··--·-··· ___ , .... __ ...... 

CODE O'TY 

152948001 
532555001 
060501016 
152969001 
062300616 
532552000 
532553000 
S32554000 
S32556001 
060501016 
117150001 
062300616 
S32557000 
53255BOOQ 
S32559000 
532561001 
S32564000 
S32565000 
152969001 
062300616 
S32566000 
S32567001 
062300616 
S32557000 
S32570000 
S32571000 
S32573001 
532603000 
S32604000 
S32605000 
S32606001 
532554000 
532609000 
532610000 
117150001 
062300616 
062400816 
S36477001 
S25382001 
107155001 
534012000 
060501016 
117150001 
062300616 
152883000 
S34325001 
S29700000 
117006001 
S07B76001 

2 :t 1 J&.:r.? 1- '? F 
1 ·~?~'IJ''IJ'%A 
2 J('(;.. FM5X10 
1 ~- F'IJ'"1'%h"*-
1 y.-.::::lM]X6 

1 ? H: 'f 6X6(75DI 
1 ~ .:.J&.f-~- :f(lDO) 
1 :f?'f-3.')~ ?%1&. .. 

1 ·~?~"'1"1f%B 
2 1('( !.- FMSXtO 
t ::J- J-:"1''1J'.J:"* 
1 j-'(::JM3X6 
1 ? ~ t: 'f4X4(]3D) 
1 ~:.J&.f-..3.-?'(85) 
1 .._..3.').:1.?%Jio I-A 
1 >t..3.?~'1J'1fXC? ~ 
1 t:7? a t:tt(500I 
1 ~.:.J&.-f-.:1.-':1(230) 

1 =::!- F'IJ'1t%"#. 
2 1"""=:!M3X6 
1 ·~').:1.?%1&. .. 0 
1 ?XJH.-1t% 
1 j-Jf(=:!M3X6 

2 ? 4 t:'f4X4(330} 
1 ., a t:'f4X4(t201 
1 ,._..3.')..3-?X.IHB 
t :tof 11-11/t-A 
1 Jl tA-?%1Lo H 
t ~:-.n.f-~-?'(400) 
1 ? ! t:.lf4X4(S20) 
1 :f"\'"1(-
1 :¥7' .. ..3-?.:Z. ?%A .. :·· 
1 ~:-Arf-.:Z.-':1(55) 
1 ? !. t:-i6X&(t30) 
2 =::!- F1t.,.X1J4-
2 j-Jf(=:!M3X6 

2 1-"(:::!4)(8 
1 ;to(Mt'!.-
1 :tof JI,'J,. 
1 ?XAr .. 
1 ? ll:'f4X4(Z40) . -
1 lfo(:, FMSXfO 
1 :::,- F1f'f":t»* 
1 1-"(:::lMlx& 

1 ?%A .. IX15.S 
·t :tof "'"'f-a 
1 ')?Ar-lt'7!.-1'1'?,;1H 
1 ? l t: 'f(&O) 
1 .,.::&-"1" .. ...,,,_ 

-20. 

NAME OF PARTS 

OILWINOOW 
OIL SUPPORT (A) 
SCREW, SIND MSX 10 
CORD SUPPORT 
SCREW, PAN M3X6 
WICK 6X6 (L = 750) 
OIL TUBE (L = 300) 
GEAR OIL FELT 
OIL SUPPORT (B) 
SCREW, SINO MSX10 
CORD SUPPORT 
SCREW, PAN M3X6 
WICK 4X4 (L;, 330) 
OILTUBE(l=BS) 
OIL FELT (A) 
OIL SUPPORT (Q ASSY 
WICK(L=500) 
OIL TUBE (L = 230) 
taRO SUPPORT 
SCREW, PAN M3X6 
OILFELT(D) 

' FELTBUSH 
SCREW, PAN M3X6 
WICK 4X4(L = 330) 
WICK4X4(l::J 120) 
OILFELT(B) 
OIL COVER (A) 
FELT(LJ 
OIL TUBE (L• 400) 
WICK 4X4 (L • 520) 
GEAR COVER 
GEAR OIL FELT 
OIL TUBE (L= 55) 
WICK6X6(L= 130) 
CORD SUPPORT 
SCREW, PAN M3X6 
SCREW, PAN M4XB 
OIL PAN 
JOINT 
FELT 
WICK 4X4 (L= 240) 
SCREW, BIND MSX10 
CORD SUPPORT 
SCREW, PAN M3X6 
FELT8X15.5 
OIL COVER (B) 
FELT 
WICK(L=60) 
TUBE STOPPER 

Rl 

155412·350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



""'. m-'2"1*Hm 1 oooom wmaer mec.namsm 1 )pUler 1 J\necanJsme au ooomeur 1 

Mecanisme del devanador de Ia canilla 

<BAS-412> 
< BAS-4 16 ; 4i$SIJit:l!:$oll./ OPTION PARTS> 

-21· 

·-----

155--412-402 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



•• ~~-"'"''''" -- .............. o;: ..... 

Mecanisme del devanador de Ia canilla ' 

REF.NO. I CODE lo"TYI NAME OF PARTS _IRM 

<BAS-412> 
1 JS364990011 t11'"'v"'~""u JaoaaiNWINDERSET(B) 1 
<BAS-416;f;t!lii!J1:11Ulo/OPTIONPARTS>----~--------------:..._I 

1 1532618001 I 1IHHV?H IBOBBINWINDERSET I 

1·1 
1-1~1 

1·1·2 
1-1~3 

1·1-4 
1-1·5 
1·1·6 
1~1~7 

1·1-8 
1·1·9 
1·1·10 
1·1·11 
1-1~12 

1·1·13 
1-1~14 

t~t-15 

1-1-16 
t-1·16-1 
1·1·16-2 
1·1·16-3 
1-1-16-4 
1-1-16-5 
1·1-17 
1·1·17·1 
1·1·17-2 
1·1·17·3 
1·1·17-4 
1-t-17-5 
H-18 
1-1-19 
1·1·20 
1·1·21 
1·1-22 
1·1-23 
1·3 , .. 
1-S 
1·6 
1·7 
1·8 
1·9 
1-10 
1·11 
1·12 
1·13 
1-14 
1·15 
1-16 
1·17 
1-18 
1-19 

S31973009 
008300604 
21S083001 
1S2358001 
014300332 
154024001 
154092001 
0146B0422 
1S2361001 • 
1S2362001 
111942001 
111943001 
060660S12 
1S2363001 
047301042 
1S2364001 
146197001 
146198001 
146199001 
146200001 
14450SOOO 
118764002 
521203001 
S16667000 
1S2S07000 
IS2508000 
1S2509000 
552851001 
1S2645001 
062300616 
025030236 
1SBS97001 
S21103000 
S16669000 
531960009 
052300606 
S32617001 
018400836 
02B040246 
062501016 
145571101 
145446001 
100401001 
100136001 
S34347001 
OS2400806 
062501016 
150179002 
028050246 
021500103 
515269000 

11'!-V:ft'.l')§-.,~ 

4 + 1-'l'.X~lX& 
3 +1""(1::'!1 1-JX&D 
1 -r 1- v,.Y., 
2 71'.,lii'UX3 
1 !Jfl:!:..:t~J:. 
1 ofl-?~7)!,.:,0":/l!p-
2 71" .. )! * 94.37., llt.l 
1 o( f.?.I,..J(-

1 1t-?•9:.-*!J 
1 -t'Jif* 
1 <{~Jf*<f/'11* 
1 1(1':,.. Fl18-40XS 
1 *91JJ(*A 
1 "'~·J:..?t!;.. 
2 :b'J-
11 1-':/:bl.,l 
11'1-':ltllJIA 
1 1 t-':111.l'tt,. 
1 .. .-?a. 
1 <{ t-7;,j-o{J(* 
1 g:,..*~4.37 
t -rt-v•-!--f'?l 
1 1f.TI\'--!--J 
1 V1'.,DA1'':1*'D 
1 ?1'.,D7.,*'X-:fl 
1 1"1'D:..~*":fiE 
2 t!:..t:-lT.IIoll854 
1 lftt!:..:t4J'X1'f' 
1 'J-"(~MlX& 
1 l:.,<f/11**' .. .,3 
1-ff.V:ft.:tt-?'lf-
1 '( 1-V·I\-*.AC 
1 ,Ci"?:fi0.5A 
1 of' I-V:ft1JI(-
3 T.-.:::ut*t:.,3X& 
1 1' ..... ...,.,.,..,, 
2 7'1-llf.JI; t-4X8 
2 /(*"'11*2-4 
2 1""(:15X10 
1 1' I-V:ft7:,.01-of'if1'., l 
2 ., 1-f'::J?!I'tt., 
1 ., f.f'liii?~J(* 
1 1' H~S?~1"7 f. 
1 ., ..... 7:..1--t1':fl 
1 1-~:JJ($t:,.4XB 
2 1".-.::::!SXIO 
1 .l."-""9"8 
1 /(*"11*2·5 
I T':/1-1~.:1.5 
1 .A j'-Jio?7 ,_A 

-22· 

BOBBIN WINDER ASSV 
SCREW. TRUSS M3X6 
SCREW, PAN (5 WASHER) M3X6D 
BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT . 
SETSCREW, SOCKET(CP) M3X3 
BOBBIN PRESSER 
BOBBIN WINDER ClAW 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.37 
BOBBIN WINDER LEVER 
BOBBIN WINDER SHOULDER SCREW 
SPRING, PlATE 

• WASHER 
SCREW, BIND M3.18-40XS 
TW]St SPRING (A) 
PIN, SPRING ROLLAW3 
COLlAR 
THREAD CLAMP ASSV 
THREAD ClAMP KNIFE 
THREAD CLAMP DISC 
RETAINING RING, CS4 
SPRING 
SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37 
BOBBIN WINDER MOTORASSY 
BOBBIN WINDER MOTOR 
MICRO SWITCH (D) 
MICRO ACTUATOR 
NYLON CONNECTOR (E) 
TERMINAL PIN #1854 
BOBBIN HOLD PlATE 
SCREW, PAN M3X6 
WASHER, PlAIN M 3 
BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER 
BOBBIN WINDER HARNESS (C) 
PROTECTOR O.SA 
BOBBIN W1NDER COVER 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6. 
BOBBIN WINDER DEVICE PlATE 
BOLT, SOCKETM4X8 
WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
SCREW, PAN MSX10 
BOBBIN WINDER GUIDE BRACKET ASSY 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION SPRING 
TENSION NUT 
BOBBIN WINDER GUIDE PlATE 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 • 
SCREW, PAN MSXtO 
SPOOL SHAFT (B) 
WASHER, SPRING 2-S 
NUT, 1 MS 
SPOOL MAT(A) 

155-412-402 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1v1. ;nto ·; •*H* t 1 nreaa tnmmer mecnamsm 1 raoenaoscnne•aevorncntung 1 
Mecanisme de coupe-fill Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hiros 

1!19---54 

~47 
A 48 

·23· 

3~ 

38---GI 

30--93:2--hdl 
31-

.42-f\7 

155-412-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Mecanisme de coupe-fill Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hires 

REF.NO. CODE QTI t::.OJI1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S324$1001 1 1' ~-~·J,.t.. THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
2 S236S1001 3 7Tt:7&X6$'JJI SETSCREW. SOCKET (FlJ M6X6 

3 532452001 1 'JV.11'J:I-'J7?"1'~ SOLENOID SET PLATE 

4 060S01016 2 J(-( :.0 j:MSX10 SCREW, BIND M5X 10 

s S324S3000 11'1- .. IJ'JL,..I"(f= THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 

6 021400106 2 T"'Jr-1:;~4 NUT, 1 M4 

7 028040246 2 IC.t.if:tl.t.Z-4 WASHER, SPRING 24 

8 S324S4001 1 'JL.-.11"FVI<-~.i SOLENOID LEVER ASSY 

9 0623S1016 1 1"1'C:U.5X10 SCREW, PAN M3.SX1 0 

10 S324S6001 1 ? F')L-Jt-7:.01"1"?~ DRIVING LEVER GUIDE SHAFT 

11 012060636 2 7Tt:'J6X6 SETSCREW, SOCKET (FlJ M6X6 

12 S32486001 1 .,..,. .. .,~~ !i? . POSmONING SHAFT 
13 012060636 1 71" t: ,.6)(6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (F1) M6X6 

14 S32457001 - 11'1-.:t'J?F?VIf-?.t THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING LEVERASSY 

1S S32461001 1 'J F? L.<J(-.:e F!IIC* SPRING 
16 S32462001 2 ~T-,11;"9':.-*?B SHOULDER SCREW, (8) 
17 S32463001 1 1' 1- .. IJC":IFV~! THREAD TRIMMER ROD (V) A5SY 

18 021060106 2 1!.-.:LT-, H NUT,1 M6 
19 S32467001 1-f' ... I)L,.J(- TH~EA.-0 TRIMMER LEVER 

20 S32468001 •1 1" .... 1)&,.1(-!)~ . THREAD TRIMMER LEVER SHAFT 

21 110367001 2 <f/1/.t. 
. 

WASHER 
22 048060342 1 1-JI?EI RETAINING RING, E6 . 
23 012060636 1 71"t:75X6 SETSCREW, SOCKET (F1) M6X6 

24 532462001 1 ~T., .. ¥'9':.-*?8 SHOULDER SCREW, (B) 

25 021060106 1 1!1.2.1"7 1-6 NUT,1 M& 
26 S32469001 11"1-~"JC-,FH~.t THREAD TRIMMER ROO (H) ASSY 

27 018400836 2 71" fl. Jl, "4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
28 532471001 11" .... 1JL.<:.01J:..?.t THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD ASSY 

. 

29 S32474001 1 1" F?J\ MOVABLE KNIFE 
30 S3247S001 1 !IJI *?4 SCREW,M4 

31 532476001 1 1 F')ll1J7- MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR 

32 532477001 1 :IIi"-( J\ FIXED KNIFE 

33 S203SS001 t !I Jl * ?JXI.S SCREW3X8.S 

34 S3613S001 1 1' l-lfl:!i1'~ THREAD HOLDING PLATE 

36 S32480001 1 ~JI*?:JXU SCREW, M3X2.S 
37 532481001 1 J\1)-(~ NEEDLE PLATE • 
38 S32482001 1 I\1)7'T1'~0 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE (T=O) 

38 532611001 1 J\1)7T1'~2 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE (T=2) 

38 S32612001 1 J\1)7T1''-4 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE (T = 4) 

38 S32613001 t J\1)71"1''-6 NEEDLE HOLEPLATE(T=6) 
38 S34807001 1 J\1)71"-!,_0.5 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE (T=O.S) * 39 100360003 2 'IJ'7*?Z.JB SCREW, FLATM2.38 
40 S25310001 2 'IJ',.*?4 SCREW, FLATM4 

41 S32484001 1 ')'f>'hT t-JI INNER ROT AllY HOOK STOPPER 

42 018300636 2 7Tfi.A- .. 3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6 
43 532485001 1 J\1)-(~9'-( NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET 

44 047200542 1 A ~I) :.O'fr:!:..Awz PIN, SPRING R0LLAW2 

4S 062400816 4 +.-c::~4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
46 S32487000 1 1JT1JJ(- ROTARY HOOK COVER 
47 S32488001 1 1JJ(-:f'lj'Z.I(* SPRING, COMPRESSION 

48 018400836 1 71-liiiJ'-t-4X8 BOLT,SOCKETM4X8 . 
49 S32489001 1 1JJ(-'IJ'"% COVER SUPPORT 
so 021400106 1 1"71-1!.-~4 NUT, 1 M4 

*liii~>B& tttJSB&'t"'t • 
TlM * qmbol is (or Standard pai1L 
Mltd1tn ZlicPa * Staad8rd..U. baaidui1L 
t..qmbol * cerftlll*lll•us pltcel DOnaa.IQ. 
Eluurilco* a par. pinu Mnaaie&. 

155-412.-103 

-24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,..,, . m 0o~J -,~ ,,..1m:. 1 t nrtau u 1m mer rnecnGIII$,ffi 1 rclot:!nclDScnnetcevorncntung J 

Mecanisme de coupe-fill Mecanismo de Ia cortadura de hiros 

~47 

~~--41 

·25-

'i-45 

155--412-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



--- ·~---······--·-··· .......... ;:,. 
Mecanisme de coupe·fil/ Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hires 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t~,lfo( NAME OF PARTS Rr 

51 018400836 1 7''TlJ!Jio/-4X8 80LT. SOCKET M4X8 

52 026040236 1 t7"1'fJ*! 'lflf4 WASHER, PLAIN 4 

53 532490000 1 ~':11J-".II.o.l1't=' PICKER SOLENOID 
54 021300103 2 'T"J "1 ~.2.3 NUT, 1M3 

55 028030245 2 /(*"'"'*2-3 WASHER. SPRING 2-3 

56 S32491001 1 PK".II.o.loft='1'~ PICKER SOLENOID PLATE 

57 062401016 2 'T-<!:14X10 SCREW, PAN M4X 10 

58 532492001 1 ".ll.o/1' F7'-.£. SOLENOID ARM 

59 018400836 1 7'1-;ffJlo I-4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 

60 532493001 1 7'-.£.1!,:.. - ARM PIN 
61 01B300536 . 1 7'1-IJtll• t-lXS BOLT, SOCKETM3XS 
62 532494001 t a,..:..r7t::.- CONNECTING WIRE 
63 062300416 2 T-<~M3X4' SCREW, PAN M3X4 

64 53249500l t t"71J- PICKER 
65 532496001 1 1!'11J-I(-A PICKER SASE 
66 048020342 2 j.,lf?EZ RETAINING RING, E2 
67 532497001 1 .,.'1~3~ . CUSHION 
68 532498001 1 .,.':1!.-!:l~t!:.-. . . CUSHION PIN 

69 532614001 1 PK?'~-7':/t- PICICfR BRACKET 
70 060400816 2 1(1' :.- F4X8 . - SCREW, BIND M4XB 
71 532499001 1 1!'11J-A t-71( PICKER STOPPER 
72 062300416 2 't'I'(:::U~JX4 ' SCREW, PAN M3X4 
73 02SOB0132 1 t:~"/11*!13?8 WASHER, PLAIN 58 
74 081007070 1 QI);,~P7 ORING,P7 ' 
7S 026030136 1 t.,if:lf*~1/$l3 WASHER, PLAIN 53 
76 028040246 1 J(.f."f1.f.t.Z_. WASHER, SPRING 2-4 . 

.. 

• 

' 

ISS-412-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~ • :;rc:.u..,1 fw.Jlllt 1 1 nreaa w1per mecnamsm 1 raaenw•schvorrichtung I Mecanisme de tire-fill 
Mecanisme dellimpiadorde hila 

31 

15$.412-405 

·21· From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ·-··;:,. ····~- ........... """'" ......... . 
Mecanisme dellimpiador de hilo 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TV t:;...lf1' NAME OF PARTS Rl 

1 S32361101 1 11-71T',fl,•/1' }:"'{-A THREAD GUARD SOLENOID BASE 

2 060501016 3 IH;.. FMSX10 5CREW,BINDM5X10 

3 028050246 2 lf-t-1J'11-*Z·5 WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
4 025050236 2 1::7'1'#-*1-.:z.?-5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 

s S32362000 2 7-1.'?'1~3;.. ARM CUSHION 

6 S32363001 2 AXt-•J':IT-*9 SETSCREW 

8 532365101 1 <(,.1\',1'/(* SPRING 

9 532366001 11',.71T'.IV/1'F<f:ll THREAD GUARD SOLENOID PLATE 

10 OA4300605 2 •+'""1f? HX60A. SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DA 

11 S32367000 1 ?1'1f-'.ll.t-'<f F WIPER SOLENOID 

13 532368001 1 '.lid<( F7-.t.. SOLENOID ARM 
14 012300536 2 7Tt:7lX5 SETSCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X5 
15 S32386001 1 './L-/<( fif;..4J'-<f:ll SOLENOID SENSOR PLATE 
16 532369001 1 ~?:11-*1':11 PLATE 
17 525283001 1 ~";..* ~4 STUDSCREW4 
19 532371001 1 1H F .,r :sr.n. GUIDE8USH 
20 535711001 1 1'*'1/JC AI'C-1fB . POSrTrONING SPACER (8) 
21 532373100 1 1'1-11.1.717- POSinONING COLLAR 

22 532374101 1 ')?<( t-1.1.,.7':1?'7l JJPPER THREAD GUARD HOOK ASSY 

22-1 532387101 1 ')?<( ,.1.1'r7'1?1? . UPPER THREAD GUARD HOOK PLATE 
22-2 532388100 1 ??1' 1-1.11'7?., UPPER THREAD GUARD HOOK 

22-3 532480001 2 ~.1.-*9lXZ.S SCREW, M3X2.S 
23 535710001 1 -:.-*9] SHOUlDER SCREW, M3 
25 532375101 1 1' t-:t1f:r.""-~"! THREAD PRESSER BASE ASSY 
25-1 532376101 1 <( ,.:11'1'%.~-A THREAD PRESSER BASE 
25-2 532377000 1 "19"J.,T-'"f MAGIC TAPE 
28 062400816 4 7''(:::14X8 .. SCREW, PAN M4X8 
29 028040246 4 tftot'11*Z-4 WASHER. SPRING 2-4 
30 532380101 1 <( fo.:tit.%7:11? l THREAD PRESSER COVERASSY i 

30-1 532381101 1 1' ,.,...,.%7:11 THREAD PRESSER COVER 
30-2 532377000 1 "19':1.,""- '"f MAGIC TAPE 
31 062300616 1 +-"'"=MlX6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 i 

32 532382001 1 7"( :.-11-:11- F FINGER GUARD 
33 532378001 2 A%1f7 DISK 
34 532379001 2 AX'If* SPRING 
35 532363001 2 A% .. 1J":I'r.t.9 SETSCREW • 
36 532383001 2 71';..:11-11-Fif* SPRING 
37 532363001 2 .x.:n·•J':I'r*!l SETSCREW 
38 532384101 1 -tr:.-•--r:sr SENSOR PLATE 
39 536220001 1-tr::.-.., ... ,(:,0.'7{ SENSOR CIRCUIT 80ARDASSY 
40 062400816 2 'TI'C~4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
41 028040246 2 1(*1/11*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
42 026040236 2 t71f11*!11 ... 4 WASHER, PlAIN 4 
43 OA430060S 2 •+""'1f'7 UX&DA SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DA 
44 532385101 1 -tr::.-'9-'IJ/C- SENSOR COVER 
45 OA4300605 2 • 7'1'(1/ '7 llXIDA SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DA 
46 534452000 1 ?<(IC-:t'f'%.<(:11 WIPER HOLDER PLATE 
47 028030243 1 1(*"'11*2.3 WASHER. SPRING 2·3 
48 028030243 2 IC .. 1f11*Z.3 WASHER, SPRING 2a3 
49 025030233 2 t.,.,:W*,.._..,l WASHER, PLAIN M 3 

50 536714001 1 ')%."( t-":111 ~AI'C-1f SPACER . 
51 062301006 1 1'..C~lX10 SCREW, PAN M3X10 
52 021300106 1 1 ~.:Z.'T?' 1-l NUT, 1M3 

1Ss.412-40S 

-28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t' . r tlaiiill~tt 1 Lower snan mecnan1sm 1 untere Welle t Mecamsme ae r arore interieur I 
Mecanisme del eie inferior 

Q - J:.;fo-.1\ii;,. U I Upper threading mechanism I Obererfadensl 
Mecanisme de l'enfila e sup~rieur I Mecanisme del enhebrado superior 

155-412-305 

~19 

155-412-412 

-29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.- ....... -~··-· ~··-··•••••··-· .. ~··•• ... , .. _,_ •• ,_ .. ,_, '""-•w•"~"'c;; .,..; , g,..,,c: .,,,o;:,n::uo' 

Mecanisme del eje inferior . 
REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t::.-JI1' NAME OF PARTS Rr 

r 532544001 1 --:--:1t..:f''\"U?' ~ BEVEL GEAR'(U) ASSY 
2 532547001 1 --:~.~ .. ..-;oo? a BEVEL GEAR (D) ASSY 

3 S32S3B101 1 ?'t!J?' VERTICAl SHAFT 
4 142708000 1 ,. 't Y ?' Jl ,. .n.u VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH (U) 
s 012060636 1 ,.1" t: "5X6 SETSCREW, SOCKET(FT) M6X6 

6 142709000 1 :51't!J?'JI,.JI.O VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH (D) 
7 012060636 1 ,.Tt:56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

B S32S39001 1 :..519?' lOWER SHAFT 
9 S32S40000 1 :..:51~?'J1:51JioL LOWER SHAFT BUSH (L) 

10 012060636 1 ,.7-t:?&X& SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

11 104520000 1 :,..,. !J?' ,Ill,. J!.R LOWER SHAFT BUSH (R) 

12 012060636 1 ,.Tt:76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

13 S32SS0001 1 -t:":lfot.l?-?l" SET COLLAR ASSY 
14 S3SS95101 1 t.I'?L ROTARY HOOK (L) 
15 S32S42001 1 l#t!:..L BOBBIN (L) 
16 S35SB4001 1 lJCt!:.-7-;t?'l BOBBIN CASE ASSY 
16-1 S355B3001 1 ?'?~:..lJf?~"'t* BOBBIN TENSION SPRING 
16-2 181936001 I * t!:.-7- ;t1'- il ') $o-J(* . TENSION SPRING 
16-3 181937001 1 ,-.s?:..J<.t.,-..a?ir-:1-*~ ADJUST SCREW 
16-4 181938001 1 i=-51')!,11(* f-JE.t.!J SETSCREW 

. . 

~·· . 

. 

Q. ..l:.lih11ll 'l IIIIQi I Upper threading mechanism I Obererfadens I 
Mecanisme de I' enfilage superieur I Mecanisme del enhebrade superior 

REF.NO. CODE OTt t::..JE1' NAME OF PARTS IRNi 

I 532508009 1 1' fo'T*1'L COTTON STAND (L) 

2 532S09009 1 1fo,.Tf'1'S COTTON STAND (S) 

3 060SOI016 4 Jto(;:.;FMSX10 SCREW. BIND MSX10 
4 IS0179002 9 ;t?'-Jt,.!J?'B SPOOL SHAFT (B) • 
s 028050246 9 Jt.t...,-11*-2·5 WASHER. SPRING 2·5 
6 021500103 9 1"":1 f-1 S..:Z.5 NUT, I MS 
7 515269000 9 ;t 7'-JJ,V""./ I-A SPOOLMAT(A) 
8 S32510001 1 "( f-7;:.;1"1' !dill(') THREAD GUIDE BAR 
II Sl5273001 1 f ,.,.:,..1"1'!1511':,..J. THREAD GUIDE JOINT 
12 060501016 1 Ito{;:,; FMSXIO SCREW, BIND M5XIO . . 
14 Sl5286101 1 1' Jo7:..1"1'A THREAD GUIDE (A) 
IS Sl5287101 1 1'J.7:,.01"1'8 THREAD GUIDE (B) 
16 062400816 2 joJOC:14X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
17 S344SOOOI 1 7;:,;-J--(!.-91'' GUIDE PLATE 
18 062300616 1 1""(:1M3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
19 S2S391000 1 t!:-.n.Y..:z.-'1'(L·1110) OIL TUBE (L = 180) 

. 

155-412-412 

-3(1. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . ~&lll""t'liilblt/ Tnread tens1on 1 Faderspannung I Tens1on du t1l/l ens1on del hilo 

I 
40 

15$.412-418 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



----- ·--·· ·---·-,.--····-··::~· ·-··-'·--··--"''' ''"''.'~ .................. .... 

REF.NO. CODE O'TY t!--Jii' NAME OF PARTS f 

1 S36158009 1 .,.a.,-t:i'1"-f'...:-~s.,,a ADJUSTMENT BASE (S) ASSY 

2 S32394001 1 i' J-1)1)"...:-~ THREAD GUARD BASE 

3 062401216 2 1"-"'::::)M4JCI2 SCREW, PAN M4X12 

4 S32395001 9 i' l-7':.01"i'.,_S')~"'7 THREAD GUIDE DISK 

5 S34033001 9 7'a..i":..!.-a:..Jf4- SPRING 

6 532397001 9 i' l-7:.01""($!--*~ SHOULDER SCREW 

7 155510001 9., l-f-9')~1"':1"' TENSION NUT 

8 S32398001 1 US')~"( 1- .!f- UPPER THREAD GUIDE 

9 008400806 2 + 1-ii::uxa SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 

10 532399001 9 ., .. ~ .,.., .. y:..-1""( THREAD GUIDE 

11 532400001 9 ., 1-f-9? !t.!J? TENSION GUIDE SHAFT 

12 536299000 27 1 ,. .,. a?~,.., :7 :.n. 1- TENSION DISC FELT 

13 536300000 9 Cl-f 1)-.,.., ROTARY DISC 
15 1441030Q9 9 ., ,. .,. a? !.-1J'., :t"'IJ':t TENSION DISC PRESSER 

16 520680001 9 1 ,..,.a.,~Jf4S TENSION SPRING (S) 

17 520681000 9 HI')~Jf-*?%1f1J'-* WASHER 
18 520682103 9 i' ,.f-9')~1"':/,. . TENSION NUT 
19 532389000 2 f-SI')~"(f'1'1'$1U ADJUSTMENT 8RACKETPLATE (U) 

20 062400816 2 1"""::::)4X8 SCREW, PAN M4XS 
21 532390000 2 f-SI')ir1?1'1'fl! ADJUSTMENT BRACKET PLATE (D) 

22 062400816 2 '7#(::::)4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 

23 532401001 1 f-SI?<fli?-f'hlf- ADJUSTMENT BRACKET COVER 

24 062400816 6 1"""::::)4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
2S 008400806 2 + .. ~A:I4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 

32 S32414001 9 ., ....... 1)";,~.:.':1#') THREAD BREAKAGE DETECTOR STUD 

33 532415101 9 ., ,..&,.1)":..-~.:.-:Jif* SPRING 

34 532416001 9 f-SI')~!f:.-1)!') TENSION STUD 

3S 014400636 9 7'1"~-·- SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
36 532417001 ,.,,.l!f-!tf THREAD GUIDE (D) 

38 536504001 1 ., ,. u=·?: THREAD GUIDE (U) 

40 008400806 2 + .. .,A:I4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
43 533131000 1 •:..t:"?U:.-1J'?~ PROXIMITY5EN50RAS5Y 

45 021300103 11"':/l-l!f..:t3 NUT, 1M3 
46 504SS7000 1 /t:..,-"(PLTIM BANDPLTIM 
47 534800000 1 %':/~!--? EDGING • 

. 

155-412-418 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;, • . ~ .,. r- ..... - JY .or- ·;; '.1 A '*!lilt 1 Control cox mecnamsm 1 SchaltKasten I 
Mecanisme du boitier de contrOie I Mecanisme de Ia caja de controles 

<BAS-412> 

1·1-39-j 
'-

1-1-, 

~
I 1+23 

--r H-33 

i I _...J.-
1 1 .r~-··22 

I ·ir I L ' . I . 
I 1-1-11 , 1 
I , 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 1+13~ 
I 
\ ,, 

I OOV /Jill'! ,Ill 

~ ~2 
220V. 230V. 240V I For general export 

H-(1 1·< 

-33-

155~12-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-- ... -· __ ,... ..... _, ...... ~ .... "''""'"'""'"'~'<;"' 
Mecanisme du boitier de contrOie I Mecanismo de Ia caja de controles 

REF.NO. I CODE lo~vT 

<SAS-412> <#li.i!ftB~/COMMON PARTS> 
1·1·1 S36474009 1 t:1'.f':SBOX'.I:I1':t 
1·1·2 S36201000 1 "':...X697VA 
1·1·3 018061036 3 1'1'*JLo t-&XIO 
1-1-4 028060246 3 Jf*"11*21 
1-1-5 025060236 3 t:?,.11:f.~.:Z..,6 
1·1·6 S36202000 1 .I o( X"., o( .n.:t MYW1205 
1·1-7 OA5300605 2 •+""""? UX&D8 
1·1·8 S34565001 1 -tlf:..84lNOI9?.! 
1-1·9 S36224000 1 oc.,,.:...:e-~?! 
1-1·10 UL0233001 2 +TICi:4AlXlODA 
1·1·11 S34567001 1 ./(:.084lNO:ZI? l 
1·1-12 529008001 1 .:e-~·J<:..?a 
1·1·13 502915100 14 .,f:..-tt.-- .. 
1·1·15 536472001 1 FDD .. IJ7-71'~ 
1-1-16 518573000 4 .,,~7~»?-~':'~.:a. 
1·1·17 533923001 4 +T...Ci!.t..XlX14DB 
1·1-tS 008400604 4 + t-'A:=!4X5 
1·1·19 536203000 1 .. 7:.0;t/\-*AP? a 
1·1·20 536204000 1 t-.,:.OAI\-4;tMT?! 
1-1-21 S3&2o5ooo 1 7':...,.:..,\-*;:tM? a . 
1·1·22 S36206000 1 j":,...,.:,../\-*AMT? .t 
1-1-23 536207000 1 j":,...,.:..J\-*;lfO? l 
1·1·24 536208000 1 .t!l:...:e-~•/(:,..1\-*;t 
1·1·25 536351000 1 .,CI':'t'-1\-*;t 
1·1·26 $36211000 1 XY%')7'1\-*;t?l 
1·1·27 536212000 1 .. ?1'-t::..-lfi\-*A"!. 
1·1·28 S36213000 1 ~1'!:.0-1"1\-*;t?l 
1·1-29 S36214000 1., """'-'i!:.O-Ifl\-4;t?l 
1·1-30 S3621SOOO 1 '.IL-.11' f'/\-*;t?-l 
1•1·31 536216000 1 INDEX~-~1\-*A? -l 
1·1·32 . S36217000 1 ·--- f'/\-*;t? l 
1·1-33 S3621SOOO 1 ., ...... ,\-*;:\"!. 
1·1·34 S36219000 1 .t!I:..~-~1\-*-A?l 
1·1·35 150349001 2 :I-F?7:.0:f10 
1-1-36 150357001 3 ::.-F?.,:..:fu 
1-1-37 S09142000 4 :.- F_,.7:.0,.20L 
1·1-38 S21057000 2 ::.-F~7!1.:z. 
1·1·39 533923001 1 +1"N1r.t.AlX14D8 
1·1-40 S3"6473009 1 1r1'.f'380Xbl<-
1·1-41 008400604 4 + !-7A:=!4X6 
1-t-42 53n96ooo 1 7-.x-tt:..M-aox 
1-3 620599002 1 ,,.,.,,~Jldl'.:!? 
1·5 008400604 10 ... ,.X:14X6 
3 018061636 6 ""*.n. I-6X16 
4 025060236 6 t:.,,.1/4.,..:Z.?6 
5 028060246 6 lf*1f11.t.2-6 
< 120V I For U.SA and CANADA> 
I S36581001 I 
1-1 S36582001 I 
1-1-14 535593000 1 
1·2 S21504000 1 
1-4 536223000 1 
<220V, 230V, 240V /For general export> 
I S36581002 I 
1·1 S36582001 1 
1-1-14 535593000 1 
1·2 S211S1000 1 
1-4 S36222000 I 
< IOOV IIIII'! !I!> 
I S36581003 
1·1 S36SS2002 
1·1-14 535594000 
1-2 S21504000 
1-4 $36223000 
2 U34148001 

11!1'-'f3;Jf7.,.:tJJ! 
1 -tt-t-¥:tiJt'7?;lA., a 
1 l.S-1":.-.,.FOo 
1 -:f&.--11-nOA 
1 :7":.0,.:.0::! FUS 
1 ~:.011:.07'~1"#1 

.... 

· NAME OF PARTS 

CONTROL BOX BOrrOM PLATE 
TRANSFORMER 697VA 
BOLT, SOCKETM6X10 
WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
NOISE FILTERMYW1205 
SCREW, PAN {WASHER} M3X608 
CIRCUIT BOARD (B43NOI9) ASSY 
DC FAN MOTOR ASSY 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X30 DA 
CIRCUIT BOARD (B43N021) ASSY 
MOTOR CIRCUIT SOARD ASSY 
CIRCUIT SOARD SUPPORT 
FDD SET PLATE 
ONE-TOUCH COLLAR BUSH 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X14 

. SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
TRANSFORMER HARNESS (P) ASSY 
TRANSFORMER HARNESS IMT) ASSY 
POWER SUPPLY HARNESS (M) ASSY 
POWER SUPPLY HARNESS (MT) ASSY 
POWER SUPPLY HARNESS (FD) ASSY 
SEWING MACHINE CIRCUIT BOARD HARNESS 
FLOPPY HARNESS 
XY AREA HARNESS ASSY 
HEAD SENSOR HARNESSASSY 
nMING HARNESS ASSY 
THREAD DETECTING SENSOR HARNESS ASSY 
SOLENOID HARNESS ASSY • 
INDEX MOTOR HARNESSASSY 
KEY BOARD HARNESS ASSY 
BOBBIN WINDER HARNESS ASSY 
SEWING MACHINE MOTOR HARNESSASSY 
CORD CLAMP (10-L) 
CORD CLAMP (13-L) 
CORD CLAMP (20-L) 
CORD BUSH 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3XI4 
CONTROL BOX COVER 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
GROUND WIRE M-BOX 
POWER SUPPLY LABEL 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
BOLT, SOCKET M6XI6 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

CONTROL BOX ASSY 
CONTROLBOX(A)ASSY 
3.S FDD-IBM 
BREAKER(FIOA) 
POWER SUPPLY CORD (US) 

CONTROL BOX AS5Y 
CONTROL BOX (A) ASSY 
3.SFDD-IBM 
BREAKER (FSA) 
POWER SUPPLY CORD 

I Rill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~" • --1 ...,., i" .- - '" iT• ·:; ·_,~ A fililllft i Control ocx mecnamsm J S.cnaltKasten I 
Mecanisme du bcitier de ccntrOie I Mecanismo de Ia caja de controles 

<BAS-416> 

lOOV /1111'!111 

~ ~2 
.220V, 230V. 240V I For general export 

H-t] 
155--416-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.J~. - ...- ,, ..... -,,..;J. ·:; ·.; Ai"*11>fttC.ontroJ ooxmecnamsm/Scnaltk:asten/ 
Mecanisme du boitier de contr61e /Mecanismo de Ia caja de controles . . 

REF.NO. I CODE Q'TY I 

<BAS-416> <~iA!Sdh/COMMON PARTS> 
1·1·1 536474009 11!1':f3BOX".I~1', 

1-1·2 536201000 1 I-7:0.A697VA 
1·1·3 018061036 3 7'T;J{.n.I-6X10 -1-1-4 028060246 3 /(*"11*2-6 
1·1·5 025060236 3 1:7"11*"'.:r.?6 
1·1·6 536202000 1 .11 X71 J&.,MYW1205 
1-1-7 OAS300605 2 +"1-l'(i/'J UX60B 
1-1-B S34S65002 1 "''t:..-auN019? ~ 
1·1·9 536224000 1 DC77':..- .. -,.,~ 
1·1·10 UL0233001 2 +-J-1(1!4;t3X30DA 
1-1-11 534567001 1 "''t:..-a43N02t? a 
1-1-12 s29ooaoo1 1 ~-'*'t:..-? a 
1-1-13 S02915100 14 .. /(:,.O'f":f(- .. 
1·1·15 536472001 1 FODI-IJ:17-ff 
1-1-16 518573000 4 ?:..-t'':/.,.11-tJ-~':I~.:L 
1·1-17 533923001 4 +"i'"''''tr:4;t3X140B 
1•1·18 008400604 4 + I-7A~4X6 
1·1·19 S36203000 1 1-?:,.0A/\-*AP? .l 
1·1·20 S36204000 1 t-7:..-A/\-*;tlMT?.! 
1·1·21 536205000 1 7':..-1"':..-/\-*AM? l · 
1·1·22 S36206000 1 7':..-1"':..-/\-* AMT? .( 
1-1-23 S36207000 1 i':.-;o":..-1\-*;uo? a 
1·1-24 S3620BOOO 1 a ~:..~-f ,.,t;,"-*"' 
1-1-25 S36351000 1 7D'!ft'-/\-*A 
1-1-26 536211000 1 XY%.1)7'/\-*A?.! 
1-1-27 S36212000 1 fo')~i!:,.O'f'/\-*A?.l 
1-1-28 S36213000 1 ,-(t:..-'11\-*;t?l 
1·1·29 S36214000 1 -f fo!f-L;i!::.-'f'I\-*A?l 
1·1·30 S36215000 1 ".IV.I{ Fl\-*;t?! 
1-1-31 536216000 1 INDEX~-,1\-*A?! 
1-1-32 S36217000 1 ·-;JC- F/\-*A?! 
1·1-33 S36218000 1 1' 1-V>t/\-*A?! 
1-1-34 S36219000 1 ! S,..;..~-fi\-·A?! 
1-1-35 150349001 2 ~- F??:..-7'10 
1-1-36 150357001 3 ~- t:??:..-7'13 
1·1-37 S09142000 4 ~- F?7:..7'20L 
1-1-38 S21057000 2 ~- F'1':/Y.:L 
1-1-39 533923001 1 +1""'1''tr:4A3X14DB 
1-1--40 S36473009 1 1!:{1f'9BOX"hlf-
1•1--41 008400604 4 + t-7A~4X6 
1-1-42 S37796000 1 7'-Ai!:.-M-BOX 
1-3 620599002 1 ;:r:..-.,-:..?"'''.n. Ya') 
1·5 008400604 10 + fo..,A~4X6 
3 01B061636 6 7'1"!1fJH6X6 
4 025060236 6 1:.,.4f11*'f-..:r.?6 
5 028060246 6 /(*i/11*21 
< 120V I For U.S.A. and CANADA> 
1 536581004 1 
1-1 536SB2003 1 
1-1-14 S3SS93000 1 
1-2 S21504000 1 
1--4 S36223000 1 
<220V, 230V, 240V I For g_eneral export> 
1 536581 005 1 
1-1 536582003 1 
1-1-14 535593000 1 
1-2 5211B1000 1 
1-4 536222000 1 
<100V /Ill Pill!> 
1 536581006 
1·1 536582004 
1·1·14 535S94000 
1-2 521504000 
1-4 Sl6223000 
2 U34148001 

11E1'~9.:1f'!f?A?!. 

1 it 1' If 9 l#'!f ? AA-7 .( 
: 1 3.51 :..-.,.FDD 

1 'tl.o-1)-FIOA 
1 9':..-1':..-::1-FUS 
1 "';..":..-1'.,.'111 

I . NAME OF PARTS 

CONTROl. SOX BOTTOM PLATE 
TRANSFORMER 697VA 
BOLT,SOCKETM6X10 
WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
WASHER. PLAIN M 6 
NOISE FILTERMYW120S 
SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X6DB 
CIRCUIT BOARD (B43N019) ASSY 
DC FAN MOTOR ASSY 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X30 DA 
CIRCUIT BOARD (B43N021) ASSY 
MOTOR ORCUIT BOARD ASSY 
CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT 
FDD SET PLATE 
ONE-TOUCH COLLAR BUSH 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X14 

• SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
TRANSFORMER HARNESS (P) ASSY 
TI\AIIISFORMER HARNESS (Ml) ASSY 
POWER SUPPLY HARNESS (M) ASSY 
POWER SUPPLY HARNESS (Ml) ASSY 
POWER SUPPLY HARNESS (FD) ASSY 
SEWING MACHINE CIRCUIT BOARD HARNESS 
FLOPPY HARNESS 
XY AREA HARNESS ASSY 
HEAD SENSOR HARNESS ASSY 
TIMING HARNESS ASSY 
THREAD DETECTING SENSOR HARNESS ASSY 
SOLENOID HARNESS ASSY 
INDEX MOTORHARNESSASSY 
KEY BOARD HARNESS ASSY 
BOBBIN WINDER HARNESS ASSY 
SEWING MACHINE MOTOR HARNESS ASSY 
CORD CLAMP (1G-L) 
CORDCLAMP(13-L) 
CORD CLAMP (2G-L) 
CORD BUSH 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X14 
CONTROL BOX COVER 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 · 
GROUND WIRE M·BOX 
POWER SUPPLY LABEL 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
WASHER. PLAIN M 6 
WASHER. SPRING 2·6 

CONTROL BOX ASSY 
CONTROL BOX (A) ASSY 
3.SFDD-IBM 
BREAKER(F10A) 
POWER SUPPLY CORD (US) 

CONTROL BOX ASSY 
CONTROL BOX (A) ASSY 
3.5FD0-1BM 
BREAKER (FSA) 
POWER SUPPLY CORD 

IRM 

155-416-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 , • ,~;:;,:uwwr., r'ower !.up ply equ1pment mecnamsm 1 Stromversorgung 1 
Mecanisme de !'equipment en alimentation electrique I 
Mecanisme del equipo de alimentaci6n de corriente 

<BAS·412> 

20 

13 I • {'t ~, 

,'
~ I 25 

i 
24 

19 
15 

12 
11 

2 .1 ·ll 
. -

3 

26 
23 

22 l 
l~~ 

31 

17 

~ 

155-412-515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Mecanisme de J' equipment en alimentation !lectrique I 
Mecanisme del equipo de alimentaci6n de corriente 

REF.NO. T CODE iQ"TY I 
<BAS-412> 
I 
1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
1-4 
1-5 
1-6 
1-7 
1-8 
1-9 
1-10 
1-11 
1·12 
1-13 
1·14 
1·15 
1·16 
1-17 
1-18 
1-19 
1-20 
2 
3 
4 
10 
11 
12 
13 
15 
16 
17 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28. 
30 
31 

521184101 
514193001 
515428001 
515429001 
513608001 
513607001 
Sl5434009 
515433001 
S21065109 
S21066109 
51534S001 
S15346009 
S06823000 
008400604 
008400604 
062300605 
028030245 
062400616 
028040245 
062300605 
028030245 
S36220001 
536220001 
S36220001 
S16452000 
S00480000 
S54482000 
S21083001 
S00480000 
521083001 
5045S7000 
500480000 
521083001 
S11848000 
150349001 
S09141000 
510243000 
500480000 
S52907000 
554482000 
521083001 
008400604 
508073100 

I 4tl'f-;f- t=? ~ 
1 ·-lit'- t=•Jf;..? ~ 
I PROM410KEY 
I LCD'i:l~-J!.? ~ 
1 :J'SEG.JC;..? !. 
1 LAMP. If;..?$. 
1 410·-!,- .. 
1 EMA1'7*'? l 
1 411/f*Ao 
1 411/(*JI,."'-::::t 
1 .,.;rt- .. 
1 1"L-- .. A 
1 7V!S 
2 + .. ,A::J4X6 
4 + .. ~A:I4X6 
8 1-"(:::uxs 
8 Jf;t•'f1f.U-3 
2 jo"(::JM4X6 

2 ''"'""*2-4 
4 1'"'::J3X6 

4 ''*":1'*2-3 
1 u;...,.,..,f:..? a 
1 -tr;.."'"'c:..., a 
1 u:.-.,.,.,c:...,. t. 
1 Alf1'.,Ao4SOL 
1 :::1- F*JI,.$1'#5 
4 :::1- F$.11df'#12 
5 +7'"':::1'(* t: ,.4X10 
1 :::~- F*J1,$ffS 
1 +1-t<:::IJ(*t:"4X10 
1 Jf:.-9-(PLTtM 
4 :~-F$A>$1'#S 
4 +1'1'(:::11f*I:'4X10 
1 :::1- F?,.:.r-:111 
3 :::~- F?9;..7f10 
2 :::1- F?,:.r711&L 
1 7'1'C:.O.,~:.r-:fNK-3N 
2 :::~- F~t~:.n.¥15 

1 :::1- Flti:JJ.¥#10 
.1 :::1- F~t~:JL.¥112 

5 +'t't<:::IJf,; t: ,.4X10 
4 + fo.,A:::I4X6 
1 7-A:::I- F 

-38-

NAME OF PARTS 

411 KEY BOARD ASSY 
KEY BOARD CIRCUIT BOARD AS5Y 
PROM410KEY 
LCD MODULEA5SY 
7SEG CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY 
LAMP CIRCUIT BOARD A55Y 
410KEYSHEET 
EM-SWITCH ASSY 
411 PANEL 
411 PANEL BASE 
SUPPORT 
PLATE(A) 
KN08(S) 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

. SCREW, PAN M3X6 
WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
SC~EW. PAN M4X6 
WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
SCREW, PAN M3X6 
WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY 
SENSOR OR CUrT BOARD ASSY 
SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY 
SPIRAL4SOL 
CORD HOLDER (SN) 
CORD HOLDER (IZN) 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
CORD HOLDER (SN) ·. 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 -
BANDPLTIM 
CORO HOLDER (SN) 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
CORD CLAMP (7N) 
CORD CLAMP (ID-L) 
CORD CLAMP (16-L) ' 
CORD HOLDER (NK-3N) 
CORD HOLDER (SN) 
CORD HOLDER (ION) 
CORD HOLDER (12N) 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
GROUND CORD 

IRM 

15$.412-515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 .t.. •16C:A~::u•Jlll' 1 I""Ower supp1y equipment mecnamsm I !>tromversorgung 1 
Mecanisme de I' equipment en alimentation electrique I 
Mecanisme del equipo de alimentaci6n de corriente 

<BAS-416> 

' 
1-J 

H 

28 

20 

16 • 
13 ~. ~1 {'t ,, 26 

~,~ 25 
23 i 24 

ll~ 
19 

15 
12 

11 

-39-

1-2 

31 

155--416-515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- ........ , ....... -·- . -·-- ·- ·-·:::~-··:;~· 

Mecanisme de I' equiPment en alimentation ele~rique/ 
Mecanismo del equipo de alimentaci6n de corriente 

REF.NO. CODE IQ'TY 

<BA~416> 

I 
1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
1-4 
1-5 
1-6 
1-7 
1-S 
1-9 
1·10 
1-11 
1-12 
1-13 
1·14 
1·15 
1-16 
1-17 
2 
3 
4 
10 
II 
12 
13 

S19024101 
S187B9101 
519026001 
SI902S000 
Sl9029000 
519030001 
Sl9031109 
Sl9032009 
Sl9033001 
519034009 
Sl9035000 
SI903600U 
008400604 
S06823000 
052300805 
002021405 
02S020135 
OS2300605 
S36220001 
S36220001 
S36220001 
SI64S2000 
500480000 
S54482000 
S21083001 

IS 
16. -
17 

- S00480000 

19 .• 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
2S 
30 
31 

-
S21083001 
S04557000 
S00480000 
S21083001 
S11848000 
150349001 
S09141000 
SI0243000 
S004SOOOO 
SS2907000 
SS4482000 
S21083001 
008400604 
S08073100 

1 415-t-$- ~., ~ 

1 >\'lf:.-84)9065.,!: 
1 ICEYCPU·YER 1 
1 LCO:e~_.-Jio.,!: 
1 Leoi! :; _.- n. 16X2 
1 !.--t-•-;lo(":l~ 

1 '"*"" . 1 '"*""1'(-;l 
1 !.-- ... _..,.IJ{_ .. 
1 7L-- ).(A) 

3 ""-(1) 
4 ;l<'(-1J'LI1 

·4 •t-7.:l:J4X6 
1-:!TU 
4 ~l'(:::ll<.t. t: .,lX8 
3 •~-<:J2X14 
3 t:7'!f1f.t.!l3?2 
4 7-I'(:JI(*t:'JX& 
1 -tr:.-••/f:.-? l 
1 -tr:.-••'<:.-? l 
1 -tr:.-.., ... 1(:,..?! 
1 .:llf o( 7 llo450L 
1 =:~-F$11ol'l5 
4 :::1-I=*Jio¥#12 
s .~"'\:Jif*t:.,4X10 
1 :::J-t=•.n.¥15. 
1 +~I'(:U<*t:.,4X10 
1 1t:.-f of PLnM 
4 :1- F*.II.I'#S 

... 4 •1'1'(:Jif*t:.,4X10 -. 
1 :J-F"J?:.-7#7 
3 :::1- F??:.-710 
2 :I-F?7:.-716L 
11'ofC:.-?'7:.-7NK·3N 
2 :1- F$.1&.1'#5 
1 :1- F$11ol'#10 
1 :::.- F*""¥#12 
s •1'1'(!:11<*t:74X10 . .. 
4 • ,..,.:l:J4X6 
1 7-:tt!:.-

I . NAME OF PARTS 

41 S KEY BOARD ASSY 
CIRCUIT SOARD A55Y (S43906S) 
KEYCPU.VER 1 
LCD MODULE ASSY 
LCD MODULE 16X2 
SHEET KEY SWITCH 
PANEL 
PANEL BASE 
SHEET KEY SUPPORT 
PIATE(A) 
COLlAR (I) 
SPACER (L II) 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
THUMS (S) 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3XS 

· SCREW, PAN M2X14 
WASHER, PLAINS 2 
SCIIEW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6 
SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY 
SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY 
SENSOR CIRCUIT SOARD ASSY 
SPIRAL4SOL 
CORD HOLDER (5N) 
CORD HOLDER (12N) 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
CORD HOLDER (SN) 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4XIO 
8ANDPLTIM 
CORD HOLDER (5N) 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4XIO 
CORD ClAMP (7N) 
CORD ClAMP (IG-L) 
CORD ClAMP (16-L) 
CORD HOLDER (NK-3N) 
CORD HOLDER (SN) 
CORD HOLDER (ION) 
CORDHOLDER(I2N) 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4XIO 
SCREW; TRUSS M4X6 
GROUND WIRE 

RM 

155-416-515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



u . itl!Liaiftlltil:o,fAI 1 Synchronizer 1 Synchronisator ISynchronisateur I Sincronizador 

8 "j 
• 

20 . ~ 

~ . 
- - 13 

~-19 

12 

.. . 155-412-501 

V. 7' IJ :- t- ~fiJIIIQi I Printed circuit board mechanism/ Leiterplatten I Circuits imprimes 1 
Tabferos de circuttos im resos · -

\ 1 
2 • 

·.~ 
! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. CODE O"TY t::.-.111' NAME OF PARTS 

8 S20913000 1 C-,t)-%:.0::1-:st'JK ROTARY ENCODER JK 
9 S15281001 1 .X:.O:I-1'7'77":1,. ENCODER BRACKET 
10 062300805 2 T...::IJXI SCREW, PAN M3X8 
11 028030242 2 lf*if:ll.t-<1-l WASHER, SPRING 2·3 
12 S36436101 1 %:.0:1-:5ft-IJ-:I"::f' ENCODER SET PLATE 
13 UA0130001 1 f':.-*9 SHOULDER SCREW 
14 OAS400806 2 +T...:if"1 !4X8DB SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M4X8D8 
17 S36435001 1"'J1'foti::.01' .. 1J":IT-f~ NEEDLE POSITION SENSOR SET PLATE 
18 S36220001 1 t~::..<tt<tJf:..~ a SENSOR C1RCUIT BOARD ASSY 
19 OA4300605 2 +1-'<'f/"1 UX&DA SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M3X60A 
20 0AS400806 2 +T...:'f/1 !4X8D8 SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M4X808 

. . 
. 

15>412-501 

V . "j'IJ :.- ~ Hllllll I Printed circuit board mechanism I Leiterplatten I Circuits imprimes I 
Tbl d"it" a eros e crrcu os rmpresos 

RM 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TYJ .. t::,. ..~~., 
. 

I NAME OF PARTS IRM 

<BAS-412> 
1 S36225000 1 PROM41.ZMNU1 a 
1 S36227000 1 PROM412MNIEAS5Y 
2 536226000 1 PROM4UMN21"1! 
2 S36228000 1 PROM412MN2EASSY . 
3 S36229000 1 PROM4UMT"1 a PROM412MTASSY . 
<BAS-416> 
1 536585000 1 PROM41CMN1? a PROM416MN1ASSY 
2 536586000 1 PROM416MN2? .t PROM416MN2ASSY 
3 536229000 1 PROM412MT"1l PROM 412 MT AS5Y 

. 

155-412-518 .. ,. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



w . aaDao.rartiJ'lit 1 Machine head· parts I Teile des maschinenobene11s I 
Pieces superieures de Ia machine I Piezas de Ia cabeza de Ia maquina 

10 II 

155-412-60 1 
X . '!: - ,jr IIIJQII Motor mechanism I Motor I M~canisme du moteur I Mecanismo del motor 

155-412-650 

-43· From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



e . P1eces sup rteures e a mac me tezas d I h. /P. e aca eza d I b d e Ia maquina 
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::.-.111' NAME OF PARTS 

1 S36437009 1 I(Jio 1-tJJ(-A BELT COVER (A) 
2 002400S14 4 .r...:;:,4Xs SCREW, PAN M4X5 
3 S3643B009 1 #(Jl, ).tJJ(-8 BELTCOVER(B) 
4 002400514 4 +1"1(;::,4)15 SCREW, PAN M4XS 
s S32446009 1 7--t !~"?-.,. STOP MARl( 
6 S3244S009 1 ~-IJAT-Ilo PULLEY SCALE 
7 S36439000 1 ~- 1J1H . PULLEY tH 
B 012060636 2 1'1"t:?&X& SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
9 S32536001 11\l)<(f-t:'l ZERO BIGHT NEEDLE LOCATION DOG 
10 026040236 2 t:'"n* a n•4 WASHER, PLAIN 4 
11 062401616 2 1"1'(;:,4X1& SCREW, PAN M4X 16 

.• . 
. -

. 
-

- . . . 

155-412·60t 
X. ~ -1r IIJ§J Motor niechanism /Motor /Mecanisme du moteur I Mecanismo del motor 

R. 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:,...,tCo{ NAME OF PARTS 111M 
1 S36230001 111"J&.A~-9,.l PULSE MOTOR ASSY 
2 S36230002 1 '""""~.~!-~,.a PULSEMOTORASSY 

• 

. 

155-412-650 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t . ailJJ SJwJl;tt /l"'ower taole 1 Motorgestelll Mecamsme du plateau de Ia machine I 
Mecanisme de Ia mesa de Ia m8quina 

81 _......._83 • 
'i 82 

88 sz--· I 

40 94 
• 60 

.0 42 94 

32 • 

• I J • -· .-
34_f53-'L.--::: 

33----A ~ 
88 

52 

r 
80 79 so 

r r17 
18 1-4 

71 70 78 77 
__ ..,.-_. 

1 12::·· -
18 

31 

14 

e-ll 
... 16 
~15 

i 
61 

26 

1·14 

155a412-652 

-45-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-- r -·----··-···-~·····~· 

Mecanisme de Ia mesa de Ia miiquina 

-
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t;;...~C1' NAME OF PARTS R 

I S364S3009 1 .. .,..,..,..;. STANDASSY 
1-1 S210S2000 4•1'-"-9- CASTER 
1·2 S36470000 4 7~1'A:J-20 ADJUSTER20 
1·3 S36467000 8 1r7-A COLLAR(A) 
1-4 SOBOB9001 1 3':1?:e-,200V?' l 3·PHASE MOTOR 200V ASSY 
1·5 018S01636 4 ?1";Jf.Jt. 1- SX11 BOLT, SOCKET MSX14 
1-6 028050246 4 1(:t,if1J'*2·5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 

1·7 S20246001 4 1:7if11.f.J"1'·S WASHER, PLAIN L 5 

1-8 536466001 1 :e-~"(-A MOTOR BASE 

1-9 018501036 4 71":Ji!J&. fo SXIO BOLT, SOCKETMSX10 
1-10 028050246 4 1~:t,if1J'*Z·S · WASHER, SPRING 2-5 

1·11 S15258000 - 2 f-9?/C: ... -· _ ... HINGE PLATE 
1·12 061500804 4 ..,.,:uxa~·.:-·-·- SCREW, FLAT MSXB 

1·13 119270001 1 N65:f-1J-?! N6S PULLEY ASSY 

1·14 105073001 2 7-9?':14' ""'*:15.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET MS.9S 

1·15 025050236 4 t:"7if1J'*f-:t?-5 WASHER, PLAIN M S 
1·16 025800332 4 1:"7..,.11*¥1'7.14 . WASHER, PLAIN L 7.14 

3 018082536 4 "?1"JJI'JHW5 . BOLT, SOCKET MBX2S 

4 0280B0246 4 1~.f.if1J' .. 2-8 YJMHER. SPRING 2-8 
10 521064000 1 J:!:n.~:r.-'1" VINYL TUBE 
11 114486002 1 lftiJ"1t1'6}-,1' - OILER 
12 106147002 1 1"':1 1-7.94 NUT,M7.94 . 
13 144508001 1 I# IJ "1t 1' 7 -.I.% IH .IC CAP 
14 154468001 . 1 1\o(:t"'J~ OIL FEEDING 

15 133172003 1 ,.~_,..,.,.,* ... OIL BRACKET 
16 008400604 1 + J.7A::::14X& SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
17 536493001 13 L1J':J ;rJI:Jt, f.M10L (L) BOLTM10L 

1B 021100206 2 2,.,!1.1"~ J.10 NUT,2M10 

19 028100246 1 l~.f.if11.f.2·10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 

20 025100236 2 t:7if1J'.f.-f-.:L')10 WASHER. PLAIN M 10 

26 S18707141 1 V'<.l&. foM,_,D BELT, VM WHITE 
32 536442009 1 f"-~P,-f' TABLE PLATE 

33 149483001 2 ~"?!:dfJt.loM& BOLTM& 
34 025060236 2 t:71J'1J'*f-:t')6 WASHER. PLAIN M 6 
35 515321001 4 J:!;.. PIN 
36 536445009 1 7--~Jt.R TABLE(R) • 
3B 008400604 5 + t-7.X::::I4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

39 536441000 1 ~A "?"'J ,_,:r. RUBBER BUSH 
40 536446009 1 f"-~.I&.L TABLE(L) 
2 008400604 5 + f.'A!:I4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

52 S36444001 1 ¥-~Jlo') . .,.L TABLE SUPPORT (L} 

53 004400803 3 • ..,., ... !J4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
54 536443001 1 :5'--~Ao');oR TABLE SUPPORT (R) 

55 004400803 3 •"''*94X8 SCREW,FLATM4XB 
56 S21056001 2 A...C-A ... ~M&-4 SPACER SCREW M&-4 
57 028060246 2 /(*1J'i1-*M WASHER. SPRING 2•6 

58 S3647B001 2 lit .X Jo5 POST(S) 
59 536454001 2lltAH POST(L) 

60 S21054209 1 ·--- t:¥1' 
KEY SOARD BRACKET 

61 149483001 1 ":IT!#Aof.M6 BOLTM& 
62 S36455009 2 ,1"111~- SHELF COVER . 
63 008400604 4 + .. .,.X::::I4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
64 S36447009 1 "111~-RU COVER(RU) 
65 008400604 4 + t-7A::::I4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

70 536448009 1 "111(-LU COVER(W) 
71 008400604 4 +I-7.X::::14X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
72 536451009 1 "111(-f COVER(f) 
74 008400604 7 +f-7A::::I4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

77 S36449009 1 111<-u COVER(LR) 

155-412-652 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J • &a7J QliFi!l'l-1\ 1 t'ower taole 1 fvlotorgestelll Mecanasme du plateau de Ia machine I 
Mecanisme de Ia mesa de Ia maquina 

1·2--. • 

155--412-652 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. - ·--- .. _,_ ::o--·-······---···~"'"'--r-·-·--- ... <o.•.;o, .. a,.,.,,.o;, 
Mecanismo de Ia mesa de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t::.-.111' NAME OF PARTS R 

78 008400604 7 + t-7::t:::I4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

79 S36450009 1 1JJf-LL COVER(ll) 

80 008400604 7 + "'::l:::14X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

81 S15243209 1 4-i'IJ":IY1JJ(- CARRIAGE COVER 

82 008400604 6 +I-,A:14X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

83 052400606 4 ~-'<:II(* t:,.4X6 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 

88 S21055109 2 11- Fit- GUARD BAR 

89 018061636 4 71"$JH6X16 80LT,SOCKETM6X16 

90 025060236 4 t: 71/11 * :fo.:L•)6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 

91 028060246 4 '(*1/11*-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 

92 536456000 t -t--f' -1JJ(- MOTOR COVER 

93 008400604 4 + I-7A:I4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

94 S17069000 2 ~-Jio(1) SEAL I 

-

. 

. 
. -

' . 

I 

• 

. 

155-412-652 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



cs . l'J ~N.iiR:iiilliiJl~ 1 Attacnment set/ Anbausatz I Jeu d' accessoires/ Juego de fijaci6n 

l+lJ 

-49-

r l-1-14 

~1-Hl 

i 

,_, 

J+l 

155-412..g.cO 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. I COOE Q"TYI 

<#i:ii:B~/COMMON PARTS> 
1·1 
1-1·1 
1-1-2 
1-1-3 
1·1-4 
1·1·5 
1-1-6-
1-1-7 
1·1·8 
1-t-9 
1·1·10 
1·1-11 
1·1-12 
1-1-13 
1·1·14 
1-1-15 
1-1-16 
1-1-17 
1-1-18 
1-1-19 
1·1-20 
1-1-21 
1·1·22 
1·1-23 
1-t-24 
1·1·25 
1-1·26 
1-1·27 
1·1·28 
1·1·29 
1·1·30 
1-1-31 
1·1·32 
1·1·33 
1-1-34 
1·1·35 
1·1·36 
1-1-37 
1·1-3B 
1·2·1 
1·2·2 
1·2·3 
1-2-4 
1·2-5 
1·2·6 
1·2-7 
1·2-8 
1--2·9 
1-2-10 
1·2·11 
t-2-12 
1·2·13 
1-2-14 
1·2·15 
1-2-16 
1-2-17 
t-2·18 
t-2-19 

536465001 
S32844001 
S32862000 
S3649B001 
S32848000 
S32849000 
"S33979001 
S339BOOOI 
070606800 
060400516 
012500836 
S35550000 
062300506 
S32B59000 
004401003 
S33971001 
041120390 
532B71000 
U08671003 
532869000 
532B64000 
520342009 • 
144784002 
U08671003 
532B67101 
532853001 
OA5400806 
052400606 
062401616 
532860000 
S32900001 
062401616 
1S8722001 
532B63001 
S04438001 
012060636 
532B70000 
060400816 
S36462001 
S32B79001 
S32882001 
532861016 
S32886001 
062300516 
535551001 
S32889000 
S32890001 
S32893000 
532896001 
532897000 
061300616 
026030236 
021300206 
532898001 
532866000 
026030236 
028030246 
0480S0346 

·1 t.:?~?.,'1F')'1!1H 
1 tH F?-4 
1 IJ :0 7' #- }1.#'(1' I} :, '1 
2 .. .~~?,.1'"9?Cl1 
1 ?"(1'1'(-:r..'/H FA 
1 ? ., -¥ -I'(- :1.11-t I=L 
2 ~C!I')~;.tA 
2 :U::J3?11:.-a 
4 " ... 9'1., ~606ZZ 
4 J(o(:..t=M4XS 
4 77" t:.,. SX8 

--1 1H F;t fo':/tt-
1 jo#('::lJXS -
1 "-.n.::1D,,. 
2 • ..,..,.!/4)(10 
1 "'F?IJ:.0-1'. 
4 v Jt. r; 1'(-.J 1- UX3 
4 a-.,-1'(-:r.."Ja 
8 +·1"11C1!A:::C.3X508 . . 

1?11' -·-
2 *"-5-7 
2 5(;..*?4 
1 ... ?:t..,:z:f/11* 
1 +·1"1'(1! A;t3XSD8 
1 ?1'"\"-1'(-:r...,. a 
2 ?1''\"11~ 
2 +1"-<'1/''1 .uxaoa 
2 1-l'(::::t/t* t:.,4X6 
2 1""'::24XI6 
1 IJ<;,~"'J/f')'T 
1 A-'<-· 
1 1""¢::24X16 

1 "11*4.2 
1 1'-A7<;,1"i'IJf? 
2 ir':l .. ".,_ 
4 .,.,. t .,IX$ 
3 ::C. fo":/lf-:I'A 
2 ICi:, FW 
1 7-A? F??¥? t 
2 -'<-::c.?JJA? a 
2 1'(-A??JJ .t 
8 ..,..,!:12&X3 
2 ":1/'C')IJ'"¢-A 
41".-:::nxs 
2 ""J/(:f..,.%:fA 
2 ?9'?98 
4 *'""foi'C-AIJ t 
2 ?t'?IJAIJ! 
2 .,.,:,.,.1(-;t 
2 ltf'<;,!/B') 
4 ..,..,::23X6 
4 t""11*l11"3 
4 z~,;s.:T"'J fo'J 
2 ?t'?.,111"'1 
a ;t;.s?T7 .,, 
8 t.,"f11*.!11:tl 
8 1'<-*"111-*Z.J 
8 foJI?ES 

· NAME OF PARTS 

CAP FRAME DRIVE ASSY 
GUIDE ARM 
LINEAR BALL SEARING 
RETAINING RING, INTERNALC21 
WIRE BASE GUIOE (R) 
WIRE BASE GUIOE (L) 
ROLLER PIN lA) 
ROLLER PIW IB) 
BALL BEARING, 606ZZ 
SCREW, BIND M4XS 
SET SCREW, SOCKET MSX8 
GUIDE STOPPER 
SCREW, PAN M3X5 
RAIL BLOCK 
SCREW,FLATM4X10 
DRIVING RING 
RIVED, BUTTON 1.2X3 
ROLtER BASE ASSY 
SCREW, PAN (WASHER) 3XSDB 
WIRE 
ROWR 
SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
WASHER 
SCJIEW, PAN (WASHER) 3XSDB 
WIRE BASE ASSY 
WIRE HOOK 
SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M4X8DB 
SCJIEW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
SCREW,PANM4X16 
RING VISOR HOLOER 
SPACER 
SCREW, PAN M4X16 
WASHER4.2 
ARM GUIDE BAR 
SET COLLAR 
SETSCREW, SOCKET (Fl} M&X6 
STOPPER RUBBER 
SCREW, BIND M4XB 
DRIVING ARM ASSY 
BASE FRAME (A) ASSY 
BASE FRAME ASSY 
SCREW,FLATM26X3 
VISOR HOUOER BASE 
SCREW, PAN M3XS 
RUBBER 
COVER FRAME (B) 
BOLTBASEASSY 
COVERFRAME(A)ASSY 
CLAMP BASE 
SNAP LOCK 
SCREW,FLATM3X6 
WASHER, PLAIN 3 
NUT, 2M3 
HINGE 
NUT,M3 
WASHER, PLAIN 3 
WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
RETAINING RING, ES 

RM 

155-412-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a. 1'Ta~al'iillift 1 Attacnment set 1 Anoausau 1 Jeu a· accesso•res 1 Juego ae t1Jae~6n 

~U~$!lt&S:L /OPTION PARTS 

1-3·3 

<llo-H-28 

155-412-940 

-51-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 

REF.NO. CODE O'TY · NAME OF PARTS R. 
1·2-20 533888001 2 ~-A?'l'h1""1 HINGE 
1-2·21 062400616 4 T.-<::JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
1·2·22 002400514 2 •1''(:J4JCS SCREW, PAN M4XS 
1·2-23 021400206 4 2~~1'? l-4 NUT, 2 M4 
1·3 532899001 1 il7t-??I'C-A:t':l 1- SETFRAMEBASESET 
1·3·1 532839001 1-t!:':lt-?.,...:-A SETFRAMEBASE 
1·3·2 532871000 2 c-7-.-<-A'l!; ROlLERBASEASSY 
1·3·3 052300606 4 1"1'C:JJ~* t: 7 lX& SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6 
1·3-4 536516001 1 7'?"111'1' COVERFRAMEHOOK 
1·3·5 535631001 1 *? ~1""1' 1' t' SUPPORTER 
1·3·6 018500836 2 71"<1t:JH5X8 . BOLT,SOCKETMSXB 
1-3-7 S32836000 1 .,,>?~:fAA 5ETFRAMERU8BER(A) 
1·3-8 S32B37000 1 u,>?~:fAB 5ETFRAMERU8BER(B) 
1·3-9 532838001- 1 ir':lt-????;..1' SET FRAME CLAMP 
1·3-10 516691000 1 .17'JJf.lloHX25 KNOBBOLT,M8X25 
1.4S 532858001 1 ~-.n.§of' RAILBRACKET 
1·5 018401036 2 77#Jt. t-4X10 · BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
1·6 149483001 1 7V.l~Jf.lld•M6 SOLTM6 
14 536475000 2 7V-l*9'MS SCREW,MS 
1·9 532900001 1 A"t-'t' . SPACER 
1-10 533508009 1 .Xof?.,.l\='?l 5WITCHBOXAS5Y 
1·10..1 533509009 1 .Xof'?f-1\~ SWITCHBOX 
1·10..2 533510009 1 .X1'?.,.1\='1JIC- 5WITCH80XCOVER 
1-to-3 533511000 1 lJf?~??.X-f?fo?l CA.PFRAMESWlTCHASSY 
1-11)..4 o&o&oo+l+ 2 ft:<\' :.-P'-!.•4 SCREW. BIND M3•+ 
1-11 536352000 I CAPSWI'--*.X?l CAPSWICHHARNESSASSY 
1·12. 532481001 1 /\I) of~· - · · NEEDLE PLATE 
1-13 S32611001 11UJ7't-H2 NEfDLEHOLEPLATE2 
1·14 100360003 2 'f'~-*?1.38. SCREW,FLATM2.38 
<SOX fJ 7' #6;40JgitltDIA /80mm area, Option for general export> -----------_.:~I 
1 536464001 1 lff?~??i:'11-1H · ·· CAPFRAMEDEVICESET1H 
1·2 532878001 2 1'(-.X??i!':tl- BASEFRAMESET 
1-2-2 532882001 2 1'(-.X??B?l BASEFRAME(B)ASSY 
1·2·9 S32893000 2 7'??A?l COVERFRAME(A)ASSY 

<70mm areal For U.S.A and CANADA> 
1 536476001 1 CAP5W1TCHHARNE55(51H)SET 
1·2 535741001 2 BA5EFRAME5ET(5) 
1·2·2 535739001 2 . BASE FRAME (85) ASSY 
1·2-9 535742000 2 COVER FRAME (AS) ASSY 
<~J!Ji!Xfti.H./OPTIONPARTS> 
1·7 536298001 1 /\1)-f~4 NEEDLEPLAT£4 

1 55-412-940 

-52-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



b1. ::t /'~a ;....Jt- ':I /Option parts/SondezubehOr/Pieces en option /Piezas opcionales 

2.-3 

•t--z-a 
--2-9 

. - --- . . 155-412-201 

b2 • ::t 7;,. a :-1t- •:; I Option parts/ SondezubehOr I Pi~ces en option I Piezas opcionales 

1-

-l-1 

r~ 
l - -

·53· 

155-412-201 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. _.,.. •• -· •• ,..- ............... -= ......... :::oouo, r-11:"1..1:") c:r• upuon tr-rezas opcronares 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t::...-1--f NAME OF PARTS 

2 536483001 1 ?"10~/?l.o-.looi:-:1 f- TUBULAR FRAMES HOLDER BASE SET 

2·1 S36485001 1 7?0-f/?TL-t!:':.' f- TUBULAR ROUND ARM (l) SET 

2·1·1 536486001 1 ??0~/?PL?.t TUBULAR ROUND ARM (L) ASSY 

2·1·2 S3277SOOO 1 ??;f"!t"XIf.f. SPRING, COMPRESSION 

2·1·3 U08671003 2 +•1''(-t!:.lo.AJXSOB SCREW, PAN (WASHER) 3XSOB 

2-2 S36488001 1 7"10-f/?i"R"t!':l f- TUBULAR ROUND ARM (R) SET 

2·2·1 S36489001 1 ?"10~/?TR?.t TUBULAR ROUND ARM (R) ASSY 

2-2·2 532775000 1 ??'i""!t".%1(.f. SPRING, COMPRESSION 

2·2·3 UOB671003 2 +•7"'(-t!: A..:tlXSOB SCREW, PAN (WASHER) 3XSOB 

2·3 S36484000 1 7"10~/?Loo-A TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER BASE 

2-4 062S01416 2 joi'(:J5X14 SCREW,PANMSX14 

2·5 028050246 2 ''*~:ti*2·S WASHER, SPRING 2-S 

2·6 0260S0136 2 t:9"111*:J:tf~5 WASHER, PLAINS S 

2-7 S32877001 8 -ffolf~ 11!.- POSITIONING PIN 

2·8 06250081t 4 jo'(:J5X8 SCREW, PAN MSX8 

2-9 028050246 4 tf.f."'111*2·5 WASHER, SPRING 2·S 

3 S33803101 1 ':1 ':1 ? "1 lOX48 "1 .! PLASTIC~UARE FRAMES, WITH ARMS 
. SPFA·30X 

3-1 532795101 1 1J "1?? lOX48"' !. 
PLASTIC5~UARE FRAMES, WITH ARMS 
SPFA·30X . · 

3·1·1 532798001 1 ?"'J~.J.1J3j- COLLAR 
3·1·2 S32799001 1 ?"1~.1-+'"'J I-M4 

. 
NUT,M4 . 

3·1·3 S33802001 1 ?')~.I-*9M4 SCREW,M4 . 
3-1~ S36043000 1 ?')3')1f* SPRING 
3·2 S32797001 2 ':I"'J?"'J"h7"/A HINGE (A) 

3-3 062401616 4 jo'(:J4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16 
3-4 021400206 4 U-2-+'"'J fo4 NUT,2M4 

. 
155-412-201 

b2. :t :;l'y 3 ~It-"/ /Option parts/Sondezubehor /Pi~cesen option/Piezas opcionales 

Rr 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t:~~., NAME OF PARTS IRNI 
1 S36400001 t *_,.,.,.., .t NAME FRAME ASSY 

1·1 S36399001 1 *-.1.?.,..9?-f:ll NAME FRAME PLATE 

1·2 S20012001 1 A'(-,- SPACER 

1·3 S09823101 1 A?-1' F,.L--t-"1!. SLIOEPLATEASSY 

1·3·1 S09824001 1 .:r._,1 F,.&.o- f- SUDEPLATE 
1·3-2 509825101 1 -(f-lO ~:.-(1) POSmONING PIN (1) 

1·3·3 S09826001 1 1foif,l. ~:.-(2) POSmONING PIN (2) 

1-4 S09830101 1 1~11(-f.CAJ PLATE SPRING (A) 

1·S S09827001 1 ,...,.%.:r.l'(-1t" PRES5ER5PACER 
1-6 S09828101 1 ?? ,..,. .% PRESSER PLATE 
1·7 062671014 7 j-'(:U51o40XIO SCREW,PAN M3.57X10 
1·8 028350243 7 /(-*"'11-*2·3.5 WASHER, SPRING 2·3.5 

1·9 02S3S0233 3 t: ., 'If :tJ * ,. .:L., 3.5 WASHER, PLAIN M 3.S 

155-412-201 

·54-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

b3. :t :1;, ~ ~ 1~- '//Option parts/ Sondezubehor I Pi~ces en option I Piezas opcionales 

I 
' 

~­
"! 

' 

• H-1 

' 1-1-2~ 

1-1-6 ~ 

• . .• :: •... l 

tt-V-1-1-J 

••--1-l-5 
~----1-l-4 

I 
' 

155-412-201 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t: ... .~~., NAME OF PARTS R. 

1 536406001 I 1';...,-;...?.,'1:":11· SASHES FRAME SET 
1·1 S36422001 1 .,.;...,-:,;?.,.,! SASHES FRAME ASSY 
1·1·1 S36401001 1 .,. ... ,. ;...?., SASHES FRAME 
1·1·2 536421001 4 ?":.,-;...?"*"'a"-r" SUPPORT PLATE 
1·1·3 062400806 8 +'"':J4XB -. SCREW, PAN M4X8 
1·1-4 026040136 8 t:'"'11*:11S:II4 WASHER, PLAIN S 4 
1·1·5 028040246 8 1(*"'11*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1·1·6 536418000 2 ? ~.n. .. 2X2SX25 FELT 2X2SX2S 
1·2 527910001 1 A"C-if SPACER 
1·3 532791000 2 ~:.-~:.-.,I) ":17'290 CLIP290 
1·4 536408000 4 ~:,.~:,;.,1)-;f1'220 CLIP220 
2 536405001 1 ":1-;f?.,?i'S TUBUlAR ROUND ARM (B) 

-
. 

. . 
. 

. . . . 

. 

155-412-201 
. 

.... 

'. 

.,,. 

.. 

···-

·56-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z . i~-'1~~1,lt 1 Accessories 1 Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

21 

~ 
26 
~46 _/--·7 

0 fttllli &lo #>IJIM l! ~:!! 1" o.: 1:.1)' I> 1J t 1". 
0 The de !.ails o!induded ac.c:essoriu are tubject to chance. 
0 Anderuncan lo der Awat.eUunc dar Mltcelierert.en Zubeh6re aind vorbebalten. 
0 Lu dUails du accessolru incluaaont ·~•u • d .. chanceman Ia. 
0 Lotdal.allu du losaccuorios indwdoa pueden wariar. 

-57-

9 
8 

48 

24 

• 
15l§j 

155-412-91 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



---··- ...... ._...;_ ···-· . , ......... -.. _ .. ' ............ ~ ............ .. 
• 

REF.NO. COOE Q'TY t:;......-1' . NAME OF PARTS RM 

I 122991001 1 "'/?t:;...$'1J,.?'O ACCESSORY BAG 

2·1 415814001 2 Gt:.:L-XSAST G FUSE(SASn 

2·2 S02887000 1 I:.:L-%15A FUSE (I SA) 

6 142443001 1 .$~"??~UX52 , SCREW DRIVER 1.9XS2 

7 118837001 1 .t.~v?~l.4X10 · SCREW DRIVER 3.4X70 

8 IOIS72101 1 * ~'"?? !15.5X1to SCREW DRIVER S.SX 190 

9 IS0332001 1 '7'~.:.. j:7-f/(-N0.2 DRlVERN0.2 . 
10 IS033SOOI 1 111J?'IJt')AI'f1'5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH S 

11 118064001 1 II:IJ ?' IJI? ;tl'f1'4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4 

12 142721001 1 111J?I#.,;tlf1'l HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 

13 15412SOOI 1 &1J ?'-=., ;ut1"2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2.S 

14 142002001 1 II:IJ?;Jr.,.Aif1"2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2 

IS S07783001 1 111J?;Jrt)AI'f1"1.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 1.5 
16 107780001 1 Alf1'10X12 SPANNER IOX12 

17 142205001 1 ;tltT7X8 SPANNER7X8 

18 508132001 1 ;tl'f1'5.5 SPANNERS.S 

19 S32542001 3 ISct!:..L . BOBBIN(L) 

20 S1S629011 10 -! ~:,./\I)OBXK5111 NEEDLE DBXKS (#II) 

21 184783001 1 1\..,.l SCISSOR 

22 117466000 1 ~:,..," .. PINCffiE 

23 1211S6001 1 :t-f.,_-81 .a.··- . OILER (B) ASSY 

24 S1S270000 1 ~1'-}1.?':' ... SPOOL MAT (B) . 
2S 500966000 1 ~tJ-.:..~:.-?30 GREASE TUNK 30 

26 SOB170001 1 111~*9"'"?.?~ - Z·STEELSCREW DRIVER 

29 532841001 1 1J~T:..'I-~ . BOTTOM DEAO CENTER GARGE 

46 S326S6001 1 -c,.d/~1(- POSITIONING BAR 
47 532672001 1 H%7~A PRESSER FOOT (A) 

48. - S344SSOOO 10 *-':1H60L NET 160L 

<BAS-412> . 
30 S1S291100 1 -1 ,...,:--·'7' .. ., .• ·- .. THREAO SAMPLE ASSY 

31 S1S631001 1 .,.a,~-1J-f!l3?l FLOPPY KAISHO ASSY 
34 S1S911004 t 7J£7'P'<"J "" a:a.~:a..,. ALPHABETICAL FLOPPY ASSY 

, 

... 
···-·· ··-·- ... -· -. 

.... 

.. 
.. 

1Ss..tt2.gto 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M;7- -:t•J - '!f- I Paper tape reader I Lochstreifenleser I 
lecteur de ruban papier I Lector de cintas 

{:-l'-7.:-f;<f±la 
~-:ll-~ f1 • (=> ~ l> "'!Blj!) 

Maker Model No. 
Interface Spec. 

(Connector shape) 

GN '7"'- g :J A GNT27 RS232C{ "~ 7~-IA 

1*5t!li!U ·100V 
(;< .:<) 

ON DATACOM Sl~OO RS232C Interface 
lac. ·110V-120V 

(female) 

518470.000 

·220V-240V 
5184'1U90 

GNT4604 RS232C ..( ~ ~ - -; z. ..( ;.. 
(DCE:> >1-? ~ i>'~ .:<f±lll) 

RS232C lnterraea 
(With the female· • 

. DCEC.MeCior) 
. R$2320 ..( ~ ~ - ? .=. ..( ;.. 

(DCE:> >1-? ~ i>'* .:<f±llll 
RS232C lnt4rCace 

(With the male . 
DCB Comteetor) . 

. - -- ---
GNT2910 RS232C -1' ;, 9 - "7 ~ ..( A 

(91!,. * .:<) . 
RS232C Interface 

(9Pinmele) 

1) :J-•.:r NPI\.5200 RS232C ..( ':/ 9 - ? .=. .f A 
1*5t*U (~ .:<) 

RICOH!no. RS282C Interface 
(f'emale) 

*• t lllllll!?- '1J• 
:t7'!13:.-rt-'!l 

OPTION Connector cable 
with main machine 

GNT27RS 7- 7"' 
GNT27RS Cable 

517064-001 

+ 
RST- ~"'~ !. 
RS Cable Assembly 

515406-001 

RS7-711-? a 
RSCableAssembly 

515406-001 

GNT4604 7- 7' Jl-? ! 
GNT4604 Coble Aesembly 

516957-001 

+ 
RST- ?'J!,?! 
RS Coble Assembly 

515406-001 

GNT2910 7- 7"'? a 
GNT2910 Ceble Assembly 

521660-000 

+ 
RS7-7J•? • 
RS Cable Assembly 

515406-001 

RST- 7'JL.?! 
RS Cable Assembly 

515406-001 

li<'J' -:t•J- ,._'t-IlT :6 IA-8-I:l, IU' -:t•J - ,._<>.:<of > 1- 't, rE<>llll:&tli! L"Cr H•, 
When connecting the paper tape reader. set its switch as follows. 

Cl> .... ,?~- ·············· 81!>~ 
Character length . . . . . . . . . . . 8 bit 

Q) .:< ~, 71!> ~- .......... 11!> ~ 
Stop bltlenath . . . . • . • . • . • . . 1 bit 

a> ,._ ,.._ ~ ..........•...•. 9,600>If-
Baud rate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9,600 baud 

-59-

. 

. 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



<BAS-412> 

<BAS-416> 
... 

- - ..• 

- .. 
- - -·· -

..... 

. 

.. 
. ...., 

. m;;::=u 

/1. }, 
. fl ... 

1_({/ 
I 

1-' 

u~ 

. 

_..,_ 

0 0 

~-7•J -1' ---

RS Cable r:s-r-

-~ 

!GaG I 

GNT27RS7-7JLo?!. 
GHI'27RS Ceble easablJ 

+ L27~~-*~~a~~~~-~~-~ 
GNT27t-JI).! 11-t.:IJI-8-It, 

I GNT27RS~-.,. ,. ? • (517064-001) I 
,,#.SG L."t'-t-71 f.l:tt~"C'\r'tT., 

+ When you purchase above paper tape reader 
GNT27; GNn7RS. cable assembly 
(517064-001) comes with it.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . 

The PG1 option set/ PG1-sonderzubehor I 
Jeu d'optionsde Ia serie pg1/ Juego optional PG1 

The three types of' data creation soft. wares have been introduced in the PGl series, besides the present type PGl­

LEDS. 

Shape 

Out-liD.e 

Conversion !rom 
stitch data to 
out-line data 

Punching 

PGl·LKS 
525662-000 

0 .. 

X 

X 

X 

PGl-LES 
525663-000 

0 

0 

' 

optional floppy disk .. 

X 

PGl-LESS 
525664-000 

0 

0 

0 

X 

)!( The PGl option St-OuU1oppy disk can convert POl opdoaSI-OIIt (S25656-000) 
the stitch data to the outline data on the PGl-
LEfl$, 

The 1loppy dlsk f'or character data of'PGl has been introduced as an option 

Name of parts PGl option font 1 

Parts No. 
.. .. .. 525666-000 

<:::::::,. ~ '-::--.. 
~ ......... 
~ ~· 

. . . 

(Present type) 
PGl-LEDS 

0 

0 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'J .,. .,., = ..-' '- .1 , upll on pdrtS' ;:,onaerzuoenor 1 

PieCes en option I Piezas opcionales 

9"1???$. 
Frame holder base assembly 

"' 536397-001 

Dill: IJ 7' .. 
Sewing area 

:f1???45X23 
Plastic aqaarelrames with arms SPFA45X23 

:II? ? ? 45X27 .. cj 
. 

Plastic square frames wiUiarms SPFA45X27 
1):. 

:II? ? ? 45X32 
Plas~ square frames with arms SPFA-45X32 . .. 

?~./.A??-07 

Spidernetlrames SPPH-07 . . ............................................•. 
-t- :II ? ? .fJ7 . 
Plastic round -SPF.fl7 ' 

?~..I.A??-09 #' ~. 
? .,,~;. ,~ "? SpidernetftamesSPPH.o9 .............................................. 
Spider net frame holder T :II ? ? -119 .... 
PFH2-2 Plastic round. frames SPF w09 -· "\. . . "I>.J 

~ 

815612-000 ?~.I.A??-12 

Spidernoi-SPFH-12 .............................................. 
-t- :f1?? -12 ao Plastic round frames SPF -12 

?"'I :1.??-16 
Spider netlrames SPFH-16 o . .............................................. 
-t-:fl??-15 
Plasllcrowod-SPF-15 . 
?"'1:1.??-18 
SpidernolltamosSPFH-18 . . . .............................................. 
-t-:11??-18 
Plastic round. frames SPF -18 

??_,. • .,~, .. ? .z.;:,?? -7,9 
Fnme&lijuatecrow Plastic square frames with arms SPF A-7, 9 

.z.;:, '1 ? -12,16,18, 21,25 
Plastic square frames witharmsSPFA-12,16,18, 21,25 

~ 
;, ? "? -24x3o 
Plastic square frames wftb 1U11L1 SPF A-24 X 30 

:0?? ?-45X23,45X27,45X21 24X24 . 
Plastic square frames with arms 5PFA-45X23, 45X27, 
45X32, 24X24 

??'1-•1)-c'J'*-?L llltlll GIJIII~I!IJII) 
Frame adjust screw L For Supply (tor thick materiab:) 

-&2-

423Xl81 815654-001 

416X216 815658-001 

4!6X269 11515660.001 

- 8!5613-000 . .................. ........................ 
042 815618-000 

- 815614-000 
................... ....................... 

062 815619-000 

. 
- 815615-000 . .................. ....................... 
092 81562Q.OOO 

- 815616-000 
.. ................. ....................... 

0120 81~621-.000 . 

- 815617-000 
.. ................. ....................... 

. 0148 815622-000 
. 

D8X21 533207.000 

. 
D8X23 533208-000 

D8X27 533209-000 

D9X21 829634-001 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t'1 ??S?' I 
Frame holder base (8) assembly 

" S3639S.OOI 

' 

.%. ;_,I'}? 21 -

Plaaticsquarelrames with armaSPFA-21 

.%.~??25 

Plastic square f'tames with anna SPP A-25 

;IJ???24X24 
Plastic square £tames with arms SPFA-24X24 

??'D~/?L---A~,.~ 

Tubular £rame holder base set 
... - .. 

S36483-00I 

??a.:e..J??-07 . 

Tubular rcuncl!i-ame with arms TFA-07 

7?0~.1??-09 

Tubular round frame with arms TPA-09 . 

7?0-i'/??-12 
Tubular round £ramo with arms TFA-12 

7?1:1~./??-15 

Tubular rcuncl!i-ame with arms TF A-15 

7? C~./??-18 
Tubularrcunclftamowith8rmsTFA-l8·- --

7? D~.I??-24X24 
Tubular square £tame with arms TFA-24X24 

7? a~.l '7?-24X30 
Tubular IJC(WJt't frame with arms TF A-24X 30 

" 
··-

-

-

-

. 
' 

Qll:t IJ 7' 
Sewing area 

I d., ~ _01'19 S!S642-00I 

- ~ ..J 02!8 S!S64S.OOI . 
- . 

- 6" '<Ill 

0 b 206X2!2 S!S650-00I -- . 
. 

--
--

' 
Qll:t IJ 7' . 

Sewing area 

040 815623-000 

059 8!5624--000 

eOC3 ' 
090 815825-000 

0119 815828-000 

-
0!70 835655-000 

207X209 815627-000 

- - 215X292 815628-000 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:;f.-A?19i 
Name frame assembly 

536400.001 

'J !1 A!f l 

Hoop (A) assembly 
0112 532945-001 

? ? B? .t 
Hoop (B) assembly 

080 532941>001 

- . 
' 

'J!fC!fl 
Hoop(C)usembly 

20X36 532947-001 

'J!fD!f l 
Hoop (D) assembly 

..:·._-
30X66 532948-001 

? ?E? $: 

Hoop (E) assembly 
532949-001 66X30 

'J ?F? ~ 
Hoop (F) assembly 

532223-001 sox so 

??G? a 
Hoop (G) assembly 

530580-001 50X80 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



<llltJ!l/Forsupply> 

.. 

~?'~~·~,,.,. 

Map.etclamp 

:V' ~ :,..- '1? 3X6? .t 
Hoop3X6aaaembly • 

' 

77~./'J??i. 

Hoop assembly lOr thick materials 

$1!.-.:r.')??IIA.? !l 
Embnlidory hoop(HA) 8888IDbly 

-65-

60X86 809848-001 

43X118.6 1673411-101 

120X185 832220-001 

128X182 831172-001 

···-. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.; ~o.~ ·:; r:. --A~ <tsA~-4 Ll >,·Floppy liSt < BAS-412 >I D1slcettenliste < BAS-412 > I 
Liste de disquette <BAS-412> /Lista de discos flexibles <BAS-412> 

-• 'IS II " :IB.H, :J - j: •• 
Name of parts .. · Remarks Parts No. 

7 a •;11:!- ;b..(~ 9? i! ll515631-001 
.. -·-. ···-·---· 

"h..f~aFD? ~ 534819-001 
. 

7a71:!-.:Va?'~a?t ... ·- . . 515635-001 

'f' a ?' ~ • N0.1 S1563&-oo1 

----- --· - - . 
'f'•7~aN0.2 515637-001 

7a71:!-;f'ao)~sB? l 
.. . . .. . 533575-001 

.. 
.:f"a')$-sBFD?l - . 534818-001 

. 
7 a 7 t:!-.:V a')~ aNo.S . 5207n-001 

7 1&-7 T"'¢? ~? l .... ... . . . . - '· 
'"51s9u-oo5 

. ····· -·- -··--· ·-· ... ... 28$-a 9..f· 534820-001 

,t9-:.-~-r7,77'-'<,. r 192410-091 
.. 

AlphabellcalseC - ·-· ---- - . - - ... -··. .. -
ll515911-004 

. . 
A!phabellcalassembly ((or 28character) 535642,000 . .. .. -· ... 
Alphabellcal pattorn oboot 192410.091 

f'.fj'..f :.-;a 7 1!-t-t: 7 ,. '"515907-001 
Desiln lloppy 1set 

:;.i/f-711-1~ - -- . .. -
Sportatype 

535599-001 

.,t9- :.-$1-- r .,."'..,. :.-t 
Pau.rn obootdooiln 1 

192410.051 

.,...,.( :.-7 a 7 ~-2-t: 7 J. 515909-001 
Design fioppy 2 set 

I\ T" F ') '1' 7 , -1: { "'' 11 { '1' 
Flower, animal, constellation type 

535699.002 

.If 9 - :.- $1-- .. 1"-lf .( :.-2 
192410.071 

Pattsnubootdooiln 2 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• "1 5:L:J-r • ~ = 
Name of parts . . Remarks Parts No. 

,..y..( ;.t? Cl -y\!-3-4: ~ .. 833244-001 

Deaip floppy 3 aet . 
".,.*~7'2 

.•. 833245-001 .. . ---·· - ---- Flower type 2 ... 
. .. 

. -.,.., .( :, !of- .. 
593411.011 

. 

- . Design sheet . - . . 
..,...,, ~7 t.--A:t:_"Y J._ .. . - . .. .... . . 815914-001 

. Deslgn&ame .... 
'7'-tf"f':I'?V-A 

835699-003 . ·-
Design frame 0 

.. 
0 

,rt~--:..-v- t- 7 v-A 
. ' Pattein sheetfnlme 

192410-081 . 
1:1 !,1 7 .;e. '!1-t: .,. .. - . ------ .. 825123-001 

Russian character aet . · 
DYT:e~-

836699-005 . Russlanc:barecter . . .. ---. . .. . . . -- .. . . -
DY7:e?::r-tt.u") 

192411-062 
... -- . 

-~~ssi~D character code table 
... 

. . 

si-~--t.,."' 831731-000 
3-leUerset 

..... 

3V:$"-?D7l!-?~ 
836699-004 

3-letter floppy assembly 

3"'~ -v.:.~ 7ft. 
593411.012 . .. ... . 

3-letler manual . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~gJ/JNOEXNERZEJCHIS/ 

JNOEXIINOICE 

CODE REF.NO, 

500480000 T1 • 11 
T1 ·15 
T1 ·19 
T1 ·25 
T2 ·11 
T2 ·15 
T2 ·19 
T2 -25 

500966000 z ·25 
502532001 D ·52·2 
502887000 z ·2·2 
502915100 51 • 1·1·13 

52 ·1·1·13 
504438001 •• ·1-1·34 
500557000 R ·46 

T1 ·17 
T2 ·17 

506740001 H ·57· 
506823000 T1 ·1·12 

T2 ·1·13 
507783001 z -15 
507876001 K -78 
508073100 T1 -31 

T2 -31 
508089001 y -1-4 
508132001 z -18 
508170001 z -26 
509141000 T1 ·23 

T2 -23 
509142000 51 ·1·1·37 

52 • 1·1·37 
509823101 b2·1-3 
509824001 b2 ·1·3-1 
509825101 b2 ·1·3-2 
509826001 b2 ·1·3-3 
509827001 b2 ·1·5 
509828101 b2 ·1-6 
509830101 b2 ·1-4 
510243000 Tt ·24 

T2·24 
511816000 A ·21 
511848000 T1 ·21 

T2 ·21 
513607001 T1 ·1·5 
513608001 T1 ·1-4 
514193001 T1 ·1·1 
515225101 H ·1 
515229001 H ·41 
515230001 H ·46 
515231000 J -70 
515232000 H ·6 

H ·65 
515233000 H ·8 
515234000 H ·10 
515235001 H • 21 
515236001 H ·23 
515237001 H -25 
515239000 H -15 
515240101 H ·20 
515241001 H ·30 
515242000 H ·54 
515243209 y ·81 
515247000 J -52 

Page CODE 

38 515248000 J 
38 515251001 J 
38 515252001 J 
38 515256000 J 
40 515257000 J 
40 515258000 y 
40 515259001 G 
40 515267000 H 
58 515268000 H 
6 H 
58 515269000 L 
34 Q 
36 515270000 z 

.so 
32 

515273001 Q 
515281001 u 

38 515284000 F 
40 515285000 F 
16 515286101 Q 
38 515287101 Q 
40 515291100 z 
58 515321001 v. 
20 515345001 T1 
38 515346009 T1 
40 515428001 T1 
46 515429001 T1 
58 515433001 T1 
58 515434009 T1 
38 515629011 D 
40 z 
34 515631001 z 
36 515660001 F 
54 515911004 z 
54 516452000 T1 
54 T2 
54 516667000 L 
54 516669000 L 
54 516691000 • 
54 517052001 J 
38 517069000 y 
40 517390001 E 
2 517399101 E 
38 517401001 E· 
40 518291001 J 
38 518573000 51 
38 52 
38 518707141 y 
16 518789101 T2 
16 519024101 T2 
16 519026001 T2 
18 519028000 T2 
16 519029000 T2 
16 519030001 T2 
16 519031109 T2 
16 519032009 T2 
16 519033001 T2 
16 519034009 T2 
16 519035000 T2 
16 519036000 T2 
16 520012001 b2 
16 520246001 y 
16 520342009 • 
48 
18 

REF. NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
• 51 18 520355001 M ·33 24 
-78 . •'18 520680001 R • 16 32 
·85 18 520681000 R • 17 32 
-76 18 520682103 R • 18 32 
·55 18 520878000 A ·24 2 
·1·11 46 520913000 u ·8 42 
·40 14 521033009 J • 11 18 
·13 16 521034001 J ·19 18 
·4 16 521037009 J ·58 18 
·52 16 521038101 J ·74 18 
·1·19 22 521052000 y ·1·1 46 
·7 30 521054209 y ·60 46 
·24 58 521055109 y ·88 48 
·11 30 521056001 y ·56 46 
·9 42 521057000 51 ·1·1·38 34 
·1·2 12 52 ·1·1-38 36 
·1·3 12 521064000 y ·10 46 . 
·14 30 521065109 T1 ·1-8 38 
·15 30 521066109 T1 ·1·9 38 
·30 '58 521083001 T1 ·13 38 
'35 46 T1 ·16 38 
·1·10 38 T1 ·20 38 
• 1·11 38 T1 ·28 38 
·1·2 38 T2 ·13 40 
·1·3 38 T2 ·16 40 
·1·7 38 T2 ·20 40 
-1-6 38 T2 ·28 40 
·65 8 521085000 J ·7 18 
·20 58 J ·15 18 
·31 58 J ·22 18 
·11 12 J ·62 18 
-34 58 J • 81 18 
·10 38 521103000 L ·1·1·22 22 
-10 40 521181000 51 ·1-2 34 
·1·1·17·1 22 52 ·1·2 36 
·1·1·23 22 521184101. T1 ·1 38 
·1·3-10 52 521203001 L ·1·1-17 22 
-86 18 521500000 51 ·1·2 34 
·94 48 51 ·1·2 34 
·5 10 52 ·1·2 36 
-14 10 52 ·1·2 36 
-16 10 523418001 A ·3 2 
-75 18 523651001 c ·10 4 
·1·1·16 34 c ·31 4 
·1·1-16 36 M ·2 24 
-26 46 525283001 N -17 28 
·1·1 40 525310001 M ·40 24 
·1 40 525382001 K ·41 20 
·1·2 40 525391000 Q ·19 30 
·1·3 40 525773001 c • 12-8 4 
'1-4 40 527910001 b3 ·1·2 56 
·1-5 40 529008001 51 ·1·1·12 34 
·1-6 40 52 ·1·1·12 36 
·1-7 40 529700000 K ·7G 20 
·1-8 40 531958001 H ·62 16 
-1-9 40 531959001 H ·56 16 
·1·10 40 531960009 L • 1·3 22 
-1·11 40 531973009 L ·1·1 22 
·1·2 54 532361101 N ·1 28 
·1-7 46 532362000 N ·5 28 
• 1·1·21 so 532363001 N ·6 28 

N ·35 28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Paq 

532363001 N -37 28 
532365101 N -8 28 
532366001 N .g 28 
532367000 N -II 28 
532368001 N -13 28 
532369001 N ·16 28 
532371001 N ·19 28 
532373100 N -21 28 
532374101 N -22 28 
532375101 N -25 28 
532376101 N ·ZS.I 28 
532377000 N ·ZS.2 28 

N ·3D-2 28 
532378001 D ·34 - 6 

N ·33 28 
532379001 D -35 6 

N .-34 28 
532380101 N . -30 28 
532381101 N ·3D-I 28 
532382001 N ·32 28 
532383001 N -36 28 
532384101 N ·38 28 
532385101 N -44 28 
532386001 N ·IS 28 
532387101 N ·22-1 28 
532388100 N ·22-2 28 
532389000 R ·19 32 
532390000 R ·21 32 
532394001 R -2 32 
532395001 R -· 32 
532397001 R ·6 32 
532398001 R -8 .. 32 
532399001 R :,o 32 
532400001 R -11 32 
532401001 R -23 32 
532414001 R -32 32 
532415101 R -33 32 

5324810~1 • - !:12 52 
532482001 M ·38 .... 24 
532484001 M -41 24 
532485001 M -43 24 
532486001 M -12 24 
532487000 M -46 24 
532488001 M -47 24 
532489001 M -49 24 
532490000 M -53 26 
532491001 M -56 26 
532492001 M ·58 26 
532493001 M ·60 26 
532494001 M -62 26 
532495001 M -64 26 
532496001 M ·65 26 
532497001 M -67 26 
532498001 M '68 26 
532499001 M -71 26 
532501001 c -12-1 . .4 
532502000 c ·12-2 4 
532503001 c -12-5 4 
532504001 c -n-1 4 
532505001 c -12-9 4 
532507001 c ·12 4 
532508009 Q 

_, 
30 

532509009 Q -2 30 
532510001 Q -8 30 
532514001 A -2 2 
532515001 A -· 2 
532516001 A -6 2 
532517101 c _, 

4 
532518001 c ·3 4 
532519001 c -5 4 
532520001 c -7 4 
532521001 c -8 4 
532522001 c -9 4 
532523001 c - 11-1 4 

532561001 K ·17 20 
532564000 K ·18 20 
532565000 K -19 20 
532566000 K ·22 20 
532567001 K ·23 20 
532570000 K -26 20 
532571000 K ·27 20 
532573001 K ·29 20 
532574001 8 •I 2 
532575001 B -s 2 
532576001 B -6 2 
532577001 8 -8 2 
532580001 B -9 l 
532581101 D -I 6 
532582001 D -s 6 
532583001 0 -6 6 
532584001 D ·10 6 
532585001 0 -11 6 
532587001 D • 14 6 
532588001 0 -16 6 
532590001 0 ·27 6 
532591001 0 -29 ·6 
532592001 0 -31 6 
532593001 D ·33 6 
532595001 D ·3B 6 
532596001 D -40 6 
532597001 0 -42 6 
532598001 0 -44 6 
532599001 0 -47 6 
532600001 0 -so 6 
532603000 K -30 20 
532604000 K -31 20 
532605000 K -32 20 
532606001 K -33 20 
532609000 K -35 20 
532610000 K -36 20 
532611001 M -38 24' 

532416001 R -34 32 532525001 c -14 4 • -1·13 52 
532417001 R ·36 32 532526001 c - 14-1 4 532612001 M -38 24 
532435001 c ·30 4 532527001 c ·14-3 4 532613001 M -38 24 
532445009 w -6 44 532530001 c -14-4 4 532614001 M -69 26 
532446009 w -s 44 532531001 c -14-5 4 532617001 L -1-5 22 
532451001 M 

_, 24 532532001 c ·II 4 532618001 L -1 22 
532452001 M ·3 24 532533001 c -15 4 532631001 0 ·51 6 
532453000 M -5 24 532536001 w ·9 44 532632000 D -52-3 6 
532454001 M -8 24 532538101 p -3 30 532633000 0 -52-1 6 
532456001 M -10 24 532539001 p -8 30 532634001 0 ·54 6 
532457001 M ·14 24 532540000 p -9 30 532635001 0 -55 6 
532461001 M ·15 24 532542001 p -15 30 532637000 0 -56 6 
532462001 M ·16 24 z ·19 58 532638001 D -57 6 

M -24 24 532544001 p _, 
30 532639001 0 -59 8 

532463001 M ·17 24 532547001 p ·2 30 532640001 D -60 8 
532467001 M -19 24 532550001 p ·13 30 532643001 E . -I 10 
532468001 M ·20 .. 24 532552000 K -6 20 532644001 E ·2 10 
532469001 M -26 24 532553000 K -7 20 532645001 E -4 10 
532471001 M -28 24 532554000 K -8 20 532647001 E ·18 10 
532474001 M -29 24 K -34 20 532648001 E ·19 10 
532475001 M -30 24 532555001 K ·2 20 532651001 0 ·52 6 
532476001 M -31 24 532556001 K -9 20 532652001 0 -7 6 
532477001 M ·32 24 532557000 K ·13 20 532653001 0 -8 6 
532480001 M ·36 24 K -25 20 532654001 0 • 21 6 

532481001 
N ·22-3 28 
M ·37 24 

5325~= K -14 20 
5325590 K ·IS 20 

532655001 A • 14 2 
532656001 z -46 SB 

·-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. 
·.cooe · , REF.NO. · . Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

532~~001 G 
._, _. 14 

532663001 G -4 14 
532664101 G -16 14 
532665001 G -12 14 
532666001 G -s 14 
532667001 G -9 14 
532668001 G -10 14 
532669001 G -11 14 
532671001. G ·1-1 14 

. 532672001' G ·17 14 . z -47 sa 
532673001. G -21 14 
532674101 B ; 10 . 2 

G ·-a .14 

532!~?~~~ • • 1·2·11 so 
532898001 • ·1·2·15· ,so 
532899001 • ·1·3 52 
532900001· • ·1·1·30 50 .. a ·1·9 52 
533131000 R ·43 .... 32 
533149000 D ·18 6 

D ·24 6 
533508009 a ·1·10 . 52 
533509009 a ·1·10.1 52 

. 533510009 a -1·10.2 52 
533511000 a ·1·1o-3 52 
533&30009 G -36. 14 
533&31001 G ,38 .. 14 

536202000 52 -1·!·!. 36 
536203000 51 ·1·1·19 34 

52 ·1·1·19 36 
536204000 51 ·1-1·20 34 

52 ·1·1·20. 36 
536205000 51 ·1·1·21 34 

52 ·1·1·21 36 
536206000 51 ·1·1·22 .3!1 . 52 ·1·1·22 3.6 
536207000 51 ·1·1·23 . 3!1 . 52 ·1·1·23 ' :36'• 
536208000 51 ·1·1-24'. 34 

52 -1·1·24 36 
536211000 51 • 1-1-26 :34. 

532675001 G ·14 14 
532676000 G -20 14 
532677001 G ·24 14 
532678001 G -23· 14 
532680101 G -27 14 
532682001 G ·30 14. 
532683100 G -29 14 
532684001 E -22 10 

• 532689001 E -44 10 
s32nsooo bl '2-1-2 54 

' b1 -2-2-2 54 
532791000 b3 -1-3 56 
532795101 bl -3-1 54 
532797001 bl -3-2 • . :54 • 
532798001 bl -3-1·1 .. 54 
532799001 bl .,:,,z 54 
532836000 a. -1'3-7 52 
532837000 a ·1'3-8 52 
532838001 a ·1·3-9 52 
532839001 a -1-3-1 52 
532841001 z . ·29 sa 
532844001 a ·1-1·1 so 
532848000 a -1-1-4 so 
532849000 a . ·1-1·5 so 
532853001 ·- ·1·1·25 so 
532858001. •• -1-4 52 
53ZBS9000 •• -1-1-13 . so 
532860000 • ·1-1-29 . so 
532861016 • -1-2-3 . so . 
532162000 •• -1-1-2 ·. so 
532163001 • ·1-1-33 . so 
532864000 • -1-1-20 so 
532866000 • -1-2-16 50 
532167101 a -1-1-24 so 
532869000 a -1-1-19 so 
532870000 a ·1·1-36 so 
532871000 • -1-1-17 so 

•• ·1·3-2 52 
532Bn001 bl -2-7 54 
532878001 • -1-2 52 
532879001 • ' -1-2·1 so 
532882001 • ·1·2·2 so 

• ·1-2-2 52 
532816001 a ·1-2-4 so 
532889000 • ·1·2·7 so 
532890001 a ·1·2-8 so 
532893000 • ·1·2-9 so 

• ·1-2-9 52 
532896001 • ·1·2-10 so 

533673000 c ·16 . "4 
533802001 bl ·3-1·3 54 
533803101 bl ·3 54 
533888001 a ·1·2·20 52 
5339noo1 • ·1·1·15 so 
533979001 • ·1·1-6 ~ 

533980001 a· ~1-1·7 so 
534012000 K -44 . • 20 
534032001 D -36 

.. 
6 

534033001 R -s 32 
534200001 c. -12-12 4 
534325001 K .75 20 
534347001 L ·1·13 . 22 
534450001 Q ·17 30 
534452000 N -46 28 
534455000 z ·48 .. ' sa 
S34SsaOOO f. ·4· 12 
534565001 51 ·1·1-8 34 
534656002 52 ·1·1-8 36 
534S67001 51 ·1-1·11 34 

52 ·1·1·11 36 
S34BOoooo R- ·47 32 
534807001 M -·38. 24 
5355SOOOO •· ·1·1·11 so 
535551001 •• ·1·2-6 so 
535583001 P- ·16-1 30 
535584001 p, ·16 30 
535593000 51 ·1-1-14 34 

51. ·1·1·14 34 
52 ·1·1·14 36 
52 ·1·1·14 36 

535594000 51 ·1-1·14 -34 
52 ·1·1-14 36 

535595101 p ·14 . 30 
535631001 a ·1-3-5 52 
535632001 D -66 8 
535646001 c .· -12-6 4 
535710001 N -23 28 
535711001 N -20 28 
535739001 a ·1·2·2 52 
535741001 • ·1·2 52 
535742000 • ·1·2-9 52 
536043000 b1 ·3-1-4 54 
536135001. M -34 24 
536153000 D ·13 6 
536158009 R ·1 32 
536201000 51 ·1·1·2 34 

52 ·1·1·2 36 
536202000 51 ·1-1.6 34 

52 -1·1·26 : 36' 
536212000 51 • 1·1-27 

. 
34 .. 

52 -1-1-27 36 
536213000 51 • 1-1-28 34. 

52 -1-1-28 36 
536214000 51 ·1-1·29 34, 

52 ·1-1-29 36; 
53621SOOO 51 ·1·1-30 "34; 

52 ·1·1-30 ,3~; 

536216000 51 ·1·1-31 34' 
52 ·1·1·31 36! . ' 

536217000 51 ·1·1-32 34. 
52 ·1·1-32 '3&' i . . - ) 

536218DDD 51 ·1-1·33 34; ,_ 
52 -1-1-33 ·. 3!L . . 

536219000 51 ·1·1·34 34. 
52 ·1·1-34 . 3ii' 

536220001 E· -46 .. 10: ~ 
N -39 zs· 
u ·18 '42 
T1 ·2 '38 
T1 ·3 38 
T1 ·4 3ii' 
T2 ·2 4Q' ; 

• 
T2 ·3 'AO. 
T2 -4 '40. ' 

536222000 51 ·1-4 
.; .34' I . 

52 -1-4 3~:~ I 
536223000 51 ·1-4 ' 34 

51 ·1-4 34 
. ; 

52 -1-4 36··· I 
52 ·1-4 36' ' • 

536224000 51 ·1·1-9 34' 
52 ·1·1-9 36' 

536225000· v • 1 42' ' 
536226DDD v ·2 42 

' 536227000 v ·1 42 ' 536228000 v -2 42 
536229000 v -3 42 

v -3- 42 
536230001 X ·1 44 
536230002 X ·2 44 
536264001 D ·26 6 
536298001 a -1·7 52 
536299000 R ·12 32 
536300000 R ·13 32 
536351000 51 -1-1·25 34 

52 -1·1·25 36 
536352000 • -1-11 52 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. -
CODE REFoNOo 0; Page 

. 
REF.NO. Page CODE .. CODE REFoNOo P•~ 

0 

536391001 F 0' 1·1 0 ·.u ... 
536397001 F ·1 . .12 .. 
536399001 b2 ·1-1 54 
536400001 b2 ·1 . 54 
536401001 b3 .. ·1·1·1 56 
536405001 b3 ·2 ... 56 
536406001 b3 ·1 56 
536408000 b3 ·1-4 56 

' 536418000 b3 ·1+6 56 
536421001 b3 ·1·1-2. -. 56 
536422001 b3 .. ·1·1 56 
536423001 J ·66 0 • 0 18 

; 536425001 J ·25 18 
536426001 J ·30. 

. . 18 
~ 

536427001 J ·40 18 
536428001 J ·41 18 
536429001 J .·42 18 
536430001 J, ·43 18 
536431001 J •.4 18 
536432001. J .,- 18 
536434001 D ·67 8 
536435001 u ·17 ; 42 
536436101 u ·12 42 
536437009 w -1i 44 
536438009 w -3: 44 
536439000 w -7: ' 44 
536441000 Y. ·39 46 
536442009 Yo ·32 ... 46 
536443001 y, ·54 46 
536444001 Yo • sz' ... 46 
536445009. Yo ·36 46 
536446009" Yo ·40 . 'o 46 
536447009 Y- ·64. 46 
536448009 Yo ·70 46 
536449009 y. ·77 46 
536450009 y ·79 48 
536451009 y, ·72 46 
536453009 y ·1 46 
536454001 y ·59 46 
536455009 y ·62 . 46 
536456000 Y.· ·92. o .. :o 48 
536462001 • -1,1~38 so 
536464001 • ·I 0 

0 .. 52 0 

536465001 I · ·1·1 so 
536466001 y. ·1-11 46 
536467000 y ·1·3 46 
536470000 y ·1·2 ° 46 
536471001 H ·17 16 
536472001 51 ·1·1·15. 34. 

52 ·1·1·15 36 
536473009 51 ·1-1-40-: :34. 

52 ··1·1-40 0 36 
536474009 51 ·1-1·1 34 

52 ·1-1·1 36 

5 1 :: -~·2 54 
536489001 -2·2·1,. 54 
536491001 J ·47 18 
536493001 y ·17 46 
536498001 • ·1·1·3 so 
536499001 L ·1 22 
536504001 R ·38 ... 32 
536505001 D ·25 6. 
536516001 • ·1·3-4 52 
536581001 51 ·I 34 
536581002 51 ·I .. 34 

' 536581003 51 ·I 34 
536581004 52 ·I . . . 36 
536581005- 52 'I 36 
536581006 52 ·I 36 
536582001· 51 ·1·1 34 

51 °·1·1 34 
536582002 51 ·1·1 34 
536582003 52 ·I· I· 0 

.. 
36 ,. 52 ·I· I 36 

536582004 52 ·I· I 0 36 
536585000 v • t-. ; 42 
53658i000 v ·2 "42 
536714001 N ·SO -28 
5~ 51 ·1-1-42 . 34 

0 52 ·1-1-42 36 
uA0130001 u ·13 .. · 4z 
UL0233001 51 ·1·1·10 34 .. 52 ·1·1-10 36 
U08671003 • 0 ·1'1·18 ·. 50 

0 ao ·1'1·23 . so 
. ·: 

00 bl ·2·1-3 . 54 . bl ·2-2-3 54 
U34148001 51 ·2 34 

- 52 ·2. 36 
Z25701001 E· ·10 

. 
10 -

OAA300605 eo ·47 10 
0 H ·18 . .. :16 

Ho ·28 16 
Ho ·33 00 . "16 
J 0 ·87 "18 
No ·10 . -28 . N· ·43 28 

0 • N · ·45 28 
.. u 0 ·19 42 

DA5300605 51 ·1·1·7 34 
52 ·1-1·7 36 

OA5400806 u ·14 ° 42 
u ·20 42 ' • .. ,.,-26 50_ 

000400616 J ·38 18 
002021405 T2 ·1·15" 40 
002400514 w ·2 44 

W· ·4 44 

008400604 
I~ 

.•42 46 
·63 46 

y .•65 46 
y • 71 46 
y .·74 - 46 
y ·78 48 
y ·80 48 
y ·82 48 
y ·93 "48 
51 ·1·1·18 34 
51 ·1·1-41 . 34 
51 ·1·5· 34 
52 ·1·1-18 36 
52 ·1-1-41 . 36 

•' 52 ·1·5 . 36 
Tl ·1·13 38 
T1 ·1·14 38 
Tl ·30 38 

•' T2 • 1·12 140 
T2 ·30 . 40 

008400806 D ·28. 6 
D ·30 . 6 
D ·32 6 
D ·37 6 

- R ·9 32 
- R ·25 32 ·. R ·40 32 

012060636 c ·4 4 .. c ·6 4 . c ·17 0 4 . 
- G ·6 . .14 

M ·II 24 . 
M ·13 24 ' 
M ·23 24 
p . ·5 30 
p ·7 30 : 
p ·10 30'' 
p ·12 30 ' 
w ·8 44 I 
•• ·1·1·35 50 I 

012300536 H" ··14 .. 16 
N ·14 . 28 

012400636 H "·22 16 
012500536 e. ··6 10 

G ··3 14 
H ·5 16 

. H ·7 16 
H ·9 16 
H ·16 16 
H ·24 16 
H ·53 16 
H ·55 16 ' 
H 

0 
·66 16 I 

012500836 • ·1·1·10 50 
536475000 • ·1-8 52 • ·1·2-22 52 014300332 L ·1·1-4 22 
536476001 • ·I 0 52 004400803 y ·53 46 014400636 D ·43 6 
536477001 K · ·40 20 
536478001 y ·58 46 

y ·55 46 
004401003 e ·21" 10 

D ·53 6 
E ·3 10 

536483001 b1 ·2 54 • ·1·1·14 50 E ·15 10 
536484000 bl ·2·3 54 008300604 L ·1·1·1 22 E ·51 10 
536485001 b1 ·2·1 54 
536486001 b1 ·2·1·1 54 

008400604 G ·37 14 
G ·39 14 

~ :~: :: 
G ·1·2 14 

014680422 
R ·35 32 
L -1·1-7 22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

1 ~11so1~~ J -28 18 
018061036 51 - 1-1·3 34 

52 -1-1-3 36 
018061236 D -48 6 
018061636 D ·2 6 

H -47 16 
y -89 48 
51 -3 34 
52 -3 36 

018062036 E -7 10 
H -2 16 
H -42 16 
J -2 18 

021400~~ 1~1 -3-4 54 
021500103 a -11 . 2 

E -20 10 
J -29 18 
L -1-18 22 
Q -6 30 

025020135 T2 -1-16 40 
025030233 N ·49 28 
025030236 L ·1-1·20 22 
025040136 D- ·23 6 

J -60 18 
025050236 D -63 8 

- G -33 14 

02110411240 L - 1-7 22 
M -7 24 
M -76 26 
N ·29 28 
N -41 28 
b3 -1-1-5 56 

028050246 D -64 8 
G -32 14 
H -37 16 
H -so 16 
J ·45 18 
J ·72 18 
J -89 18 

J -s 18. H ·38 16 L -1-17 22 -J -12 18' 
J -20 18 

018063036 H -44 16 
018081636 H ·58 16 
018082536 y -3 46 
018300536 M -61 26 
018300636 M -42 24 
018300836 J -n . 18 

J -79 18 
018301036 D ·IS 6 

D -45 6 
018400636 H .-26 16 

H ·31 16 
018400836 J ·48 18 

J ·53 18 
L -1-6 22 
M -27 24 
M ·48 . 24 
M ·51 26 
M ·59 26 

018401036 J -26 18 

• -1-5 52 
018401236 E • , 11 10 

J -59 18 
01840106 J -56 18 
018S00836 • -1-3-6 52 
018501036 8 ,3 2, . 

D ·61 8 
y -1-9 . 46 

018501236 B -7 2 
D -62 8 

018501436 G ·28 14 
H -36 16 
H -49 16 
J -44 18 

018501636 J -71 18 
y ·1·5 46 

021060106 G '26. 14 
M ·-18 24 
M -25 24 

021100206 y -18 46 
021300103 M ·54 26 

R -45 32 
021300106 N -52 28 
021300206 • -1-2-14 so 
021400106 M -6 24 

M -so 24 
021400206 • ·1·2·23 52 

H -51 16 
- J ·46 18 

J -73 18 
.. J -90. 18 

N -4 28 
y -1-15 '46 

025060236 D- '3 6 
- E -9 10 

y -34 ' 46 
y ·90 48 
51 -1·1-5 34 
51 -4 34 
52 -1-1-5 36 
52 -4 36 

025080132 M -73 26 
025080236 H -60 16 
025100236 y. -20 46 
0253S0233 b2 -1-9 54 
025800332 y -1-16 46 
026030136 M -75 26 
026030236 • ·1·2-13 50 

• -1·2-17 50 
026040136 b3 -1-1-4 56 
026040236 E -13 10 

E -25 10 . G ·18 14 

' M ·52 26 
N -42 28 
w -10 44 

026050136 b1 -2-6 54 
028030242 u . ·11 42 
028030243 N -47 • 28 . N -48 28 
028030245 M -55 26 

T1 -1-16 38 
T1 -1-20 38 

028030246 J -80 18 

• -1-2·18 50 ' 
028040245 T1 -1,18 38 
028040246 E -12 10 

E -24 10 
H -27 16 
H -32 16 

. J -27 18 
J -50 18 
J ·54 18 
J -57 18 
J -61 II 

N -3 28 
Q -5 30 
Q ·13 30 
y -1-6 46 
y ·1-10 46 
b1 ·2·5 54 
b1 -2-9 54 

028060243 D -4 6 
E -8 10 
G -25 14 

028060246 H -3 16 
H -43 16 
H -45 16 
H ·-48 16 
J -3 18 . 
J -6 18 
J ·13 18 
J -21 18 
y ·57 46 
y ·91 48 
51 -1-1-4 34 
51 -5 34 
52 -1-1-4 36 
52 ·5 36 

028080246 H -59 16 
y -4 46 

028100246 y -19 '46 
028350243 b2 -1-8 54 
041120390 • -1-1-16 so 
047200542 M -44 24 
047301042 L -1-1-14 22 
047501242 D -46 6 
048020342 M -66 26 
048025346 c -12-4 4 

: 048050346 a -1·2·19 so 
048060342 M -22 24 
048320242 H -12 16 

J -14 18 
052300605 T2 -1-17 40 
052300606 L -1-4 22 

• -1-3-3 52 
052300805 T2 -1-14 40 
052400606 y -83 48 

• ·1·1-27 so 
052400806 L ·1·14 22 
060300414 • -1·10-4 52 
060400516 • • 1·1-9 50 
060400816 M -70 26 

! : ~-1-37 ~0 

-n-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE , REF.NO .. 

0"!150)010 A • !~ 
. .. ! G ·22 . 

G ·31 
K ·3 

' K . -10 
! K .·.·45.' 

• M ·4 I 
: · N : ·2 : . . . I Q ,_,3 . 
,:: Q::12-.• 

060&60512 L '•1·1·12 
061300616 • :, 1-2·12 
061400816 A ·5 . 
0615001104 Y· ·1·12 
062300416 D ·49 

062300506 
062300516 
062300605 

M ·63 
M ~n · 
a ··1·1·12 
•.• ·1·2-5 
Tl.·l·15. ·. 
Tl ,1-19. 

0623Gq616 K ·5 . 

062300805 
062301006 
062350816 
062351016 

K ·12 . 
K ··21 . 
K :24 . 
K ·38 
K ,47 ·. 
L •.1·1-19-
N ·31 
Q ·18 
u ·10 
N ·51 
D ·17 
c ·14.2 
M ·9 

062400616 D ·68 
F ·1-4 

~ I J ·67 
a ·1.;2-21 : 

~~ ' T1 ·1-:.17 ; 
062400@6 b3 ·1·1·3 ' 
062400816 A ·22 • , 

· ~:. c, .. -,2-lo·; 
. ~-· c ·1.2·11 i 

. D. ·22 . 
D ·39 

• E ·23 
E · ,45 
K. ~39. , 

. M ,45 
N ·28 
N ·40 
Q '•16 
R ·20 
R ·22 
R ·24 

062401016 c ·13 
D . ·41 
G ·13 
G ·19 
M ·57 

I 062401216 R ·3 
1Ni7401&16 w ·11 

Page 
'2' 
14 
14 
20 
20 
20 

. 

' 
• 

• ,, .24 • 
28 
30 
30 
22 
so 
2 

'46 
6 
26 
26 
so 
so 
38 
38 
.20 .. 
20 
20 
20. 
20. 

.. 

CODE, 

06240161• 

062500816 
062501016 . 

- ; 
062S01416 
062671014 
070606800 
070699800 
076002800 

' 076204659 
081003870 
081006070 
081007070 
100136001 
100360003 

... 
100401001 
101572101 
104520000 
105073001 
106147002 
107155001 
107550002 
1on80oo1 
110367001 
111865001 
111942001 
111943001 
11343100Z . , 
114486002 
117006001 
117150001 

.. REF.NO: 

•• ·1·1·~8 
a ·1·1·31 • 
bt.-3•3.; 
bl. ·2-8 
J . ·88 
L ·1-8. 
L' :-'1·15 
bl ·2-4 • 
b2 ·1·7.: 

• -;:; 1·1-8- ~ 

0 C~S8 
.. . 

H --·11 '· 
H '61 .. 
c •·32 
c ··12·3 
G ., 15 
M .•74. 
L -·1·12 .. 
M ·39 
.;- .. 1-14. 
L ·l·11: 
z ·8 . 
p ·11 
y .-1·14 
y_, ·12 .. 
K ·43 

.. 
a:· ---4-

. ... 
z ·16 

.. ..... 
M ".21 '· 
G '7· . 
L ·1·1·10 
L .... ,., .. u 
8 '1'12 
D ·!I . .. 
y·. '11 ·.-

K''·•77 
K ~-11 . ; __ ; 

20 
22 
28 
30 
42 
28 
6 
4 
24 
8 
12 
18 ·K ·37 

-52 .. ··' ' 38 
' --S&l., . . " 

: 2"": :_~, 

,4_: •.. 
4,'i ~-~ 

.. 

: 6 ' :~ 

6:· :. 
10 " 
10.• .... 
20.~ :J.~ 

. 
-
. 

. 

.. 

117466000 
117934009. 
117936009 
118064001 
118735002 
11876400Z 
118837001 
119270001 
121156001 
122991001 

24 .. -- -~ •. 1n1n003 
-za.· ·.i: 
28 
38 
32 
32 
32 
4 
6 
14 
14 
26 
32 
44 

. 
140n6000 .. 
140890009 
142002001 
142205001 
142443001 
142708000 
142709000 
142n1001 
144103009 
144505000 
144508001 
14478400Z 
145446001 

K ·46 
z ·22 . 
A '11· 
A ·10· 
z ·11 . 'l'l 

D ·12. : ~ 
L ·1·1·16-5 
z ·7· ' y ·1·13 
z ·23 . 
z ,, .. 
y ''15 . 

. 
c -21· 
A ••-u · z "14. 
z ·17 
z ·6 
p ·4 
p ·6 
z ·12 
R ·15' 
L ·1·1·16-4 
y ·13 

• • 1:1;,22 L ·1· 

Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

. 5~ 
•SO 

1454!~001 c ·11-4 4 
145466001 c ·11·2 4 

54 145571101 L ·1-9 22 
54 146197001 L ·1·1·16 22 
18 146198001 L ·1·1·16-1 22 
22 146199001 L ·1·1·16-2 22 
22 146200001 L ·1·1·16-3 22 

-54· 1477n000 c ·11·3 4 
'.54· 14!1483001 y ·33 46 
50 y ·61 46 
8 • • 1·6 52 

:16 150179002 L ·1-16 22 
16 Q ·4 30 
4 150332001 z ·9 58 
4 150335001 z ·10 58 
14 150349001 51 ·1·1·35 34 
26 52 ·1·1-35 36 
22 T1 '22 38 
~4 

52 
22 
58 

T2 ·22 40 
150357001 51 ·1·1·36 34 .. 

52 ··1·1·36 36, 
150491101 G ·2 14 

. ., 
30 152358001 L ·1·1·3 22 
46 152361001 L ·1·1-8 22 
46 152362001 L ·1'1·9 22 . . 
20 152363001 L ·1-1·13 22 
2 
58 

152364001 L -1·1·15 22 ' 
152S07000 L ·1·1·17·2 22 . (· 

24 152508000 L -1·1·17·3 22 
14' . 152509000 L ·1·1·17-4 22 
22. 152645001 L ·1·1·18 22 

. Zi'' • 152883000 K ;60 20 
. 2·· 152!148001 K ·\. 20 
'6 152969001 K ·4 20 
46 K ·211 20 
20 154024001 L -1-i-5 22 . 

-20· 154092001 L -1·1-6 22 
-20· 
20 
58 
2 
2 
58 

_: 6 :· 
22· 

154125001 z _,,. 
58 < 

154468001 y • 14' 46 ; 
155510001 R . '7 . 32 
158597001 L ·1'1·21 22 
158mOOI • ·1'l·32 so 
159150009 A .-12' .2 

A ·20 2 
. 

181936001 p ·16-2 30 • . ' 

•. 

<. 

58 181937001 p ·16-3 30 
46 181938001 p ·16-4 30 
58' 184783001 z ·21 58 
58 215083001 L ·H-2 22 
46 
4·'' 

. . ' 
415814001 z ·2·1 58 

. 524303001 D ·Sl-4 6 
2 533923001 51 ·1·1·17 34 
58 
58 

51 ·1·1·39 34 
52 .,:1-17 36 

58 52 ·1·1·39 36 
30 552851001 L • 1·1·17·5 22 
30 552907000 T1 ·26 38 
58 T2 ·26 40 
32 554482000 T1 ·12 38 
22 T1 ·27 38 
46 T2 ·12 40 
50 T2 ·27 40 
22 620599002 r~! ·1·3 . ;_; ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . . .. ' 

.. . . 

l(-•:r7-Y.7 
PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 
UVAE DES PIECES 

- . 

· ·- UBRO DE REFEAENCIA DE PIEZAS 

::71;7-tf-J:Mflitan 
BFIOli!ER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 

'i'487 6~ I T£11 .,. TELCII52l824-2391" 

•• • 

155-412•416 
Sf8412-G01 
1!1f4.12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




